
5th Men's Downhill

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2022/23

ENTRY LIST BY NSA 1ST TRAINING

Bormio (ITA)

Number of Competitors: 70, Number of NSAs: 13

NSA
FIS

Code
Name Date of Birth

DH SGGSSL AC

FIS Points (15th of December 2022 - List 12)

AUT
(11)

54371 BABINSKY Stefan 21.31 14.4362.60443.61 60.022 APR 1996 (73) (4912) (1152) (21) (76)

54628 FEURSTEIN Lukas 66.29 19.6021.2125.56 88.2518 MAY 2001 (316) (135) (73) (56) (219)

54445 HAASER Raphael 26.76 15.7717.5461.31 19.8417 SEP 1997 (102) (1058) (47) (25) (12)

54528 HACKER Felix 32.67 27.1442.5745.45 85.0428 AUG 1999 (120) (581) (496) (89) (201)

53975 HEMETSBERGER Daniel 7.63 22.05168.21- 181.7923 MAY 1991 (16) (3800) (64) (779)

53980 KRIECHMAYR Vincent 0.00 1.8740.44807.06 37.381 OCT 1991 (1) (5111) (440) (5) (21)

53902 MAYER Matthias 0.72 0.8327.36999.99 16.919 JUN 1990 (6) (5135) (145) (4) (10)

54080 NEUMAYER Christopher 19.25 21.4067.38999.99 41.0429 APR 1992 (63) (5135) (1334) (62) (24)

54438 PLOIER Andreas 27.97 19.2526.16580.62 101.0930 APR 1997 (106) (5027) (131) (48) (285)

54480 SCHUETTER Julian 24.82 18.2331.02710.27 85.2814 MAR 1998 (90) (5083) (224) (42) (203)

54005 STRIEDINGER Otmar 7.86 21.34541.89- 261.7214 APR 1991 (17) (4951) (61) (1115)

CAN
(5)

104537 ALEXANDER Cameron 7.50 28.4362.93123.74 107.9431 MAY 1997 (15) (2952) (1169) (95) (320)

104531 CRAWFORD James 3.52 5.6440.0482.67 7.333 MAY 1997 (11) (1798) (435) (7) (4)

104468 READ Jeffrey 15.00 20.4325.7926.99 45.151 OCT 1997 (41) (154) (126) (57) (30)

104272 SEGER Brodie 12.09 17.1928.0173.47 38.8028 DEC 1995 (29) (1473) (157) (33) (23)

104096 THOMPSON Broderick 18.70 15.7979.0170.19 29.8619 APR 1994 (57) (1349) (1755) (26) (16)

CHI
(1)

110324 von APPEN Henrik 19.66 18.0788.98183.59 95.6515 DEC 1994 (66) (3935) (2079) (41) (252)

FRA
(10)

194858 ALLEGRE Nils 20.37 17.3293.06270.12 36.332 JAN 1994 (70) (4550) (2231) (35) (19)

6190176 BAILET Matthieu 10.81 16.99115.77368.24 145.5323 APR 1996 (25) (4803) (2826) (32) (546)

191740 CLAREY Johan 2.88 17.86153.90- 999.998 JAN 1981 (10) (3603) (39) (1502)

6190726 FRESQUET Adrien 28.63 26.2042.6984.59 61.009 OCT 1999 (109) (1858) (500) (82) (81)

194298 GIEZENDANNER Blaise 11.42 19.52323.90999.99 99.1829 NOV 1991 (27) (5135) (4706) (54) (268)

194167 MUZATON Maxence 13.88 25.56208.74141.39 70.7926 JUN 1990 (36) (3302) (4235) (77) (122)

194364 PINTURAULT Alexis 32.71 11.474.022.40 0.1020 MAR 1991 (122) (12) (8) (16) (1)

194873 SARRAZIN Cyprien 30.98 16.3216.6464.76 53.5213 OCT 1994 (114) (1177) (39) (29) (58)

6190006 SCHULLER Victor 20.06 37.6868.94574.47 129.1111 JAN 1995 (68) (5024) (1382) (149) (441)

192746 THEAUX Adrien 9.78 8.20999.99211.40 54.1818 SEP 1984 (18) (4230) (5060) (12) (61)

GER
(4)

51215 BAUMANN Romed 10.39 10.5296.02999.99 76.6114 JAN 1986 (21) (5135) (2305) (14) (160)

202922 BRENCE Christoph 35.55 36.42112.15380.66 194.3610 MAY 1999 (133) (4825) (2746) (139) (834)

202059 FERSTL Josef 11.25 12.9689.09999.99 200.8829 DEC 1988 (26) (5135) (2082) (18) (878)

202345 SCHWAIGER Dominik 14.41 39.6978.32302.00 133.651 MAY 1991 (39) (4665) (1723) (160) (469)

ISR
(1)

240148 SZOLLOS Barnabas 39.14 44.2936.5428.65 18.8613 DEC 1998 (142) (181) (351) (195) (11)

Page 1/2

Time : 19:18 Document: C32E 1.0Generation date : SUN 25 DEC 2022

www.fis-ski.comData Processing by LONGINES LONGINES Timing



5th Men's Downhill

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2022/23

ENTRY LIST BY NSA 1ST TRAINING

Bormio (ITA)

Number of Competitors: 70, Number of NSAs: 13

NSA
FIS

Code
Name Date of Birth

DH SGGSSL AC

FIS Points (15th of December 2022 - List 12)

ITA
(10)

6293445 ALLIOD Benjamin Jacques 33.86 29.4732.6627.00 77.4524 JAN 2000 (126) (155) (255) (102) (164)

990081 CASSE Mattia 12.15 19.37122.94999.99 81.3019 FEB 1990 (30) (5135) (2994) (50) (184)

6293831 FRANZONI Giovanni 25.86 15.0018.5932.24 57.6030 MAR 2001 (96) (253) (57) (23) (69)

6293164 FRANZOSO Matteo 31.61 19.0039.7341.45 71.0916 SEP 1999 (118) (476) (425) (45) (125)

293006 INNERHOFER Christof 13.84 16.6064.89136.83 47.1017 DEC 1984 (35) (3222) (1236) (30) (33)

293550 MARSAGLIA Matteo 14.78 23.07119.16999.99 284.975 OCT 1985 (40) (5135) (2906) (66) (1164)

6292783 MOLTENI Nicolo 13.91 24.00157.44400.04 91.2327 JUL 1998 (37) (4856) (3659) (69) (239)

291459 PARIS Dominik 0.00 7.00159.11- 60.1814 APR 1989 (1) (3687) (11) (79)

6291625 SCHIEDER Florian 22.22 26.7271.53309.86 65.7826 DEC 1995 (76) (4683) (1483) (86) (102)

6291053 ZAZZI Pietro 24.75 36.01120.23712.20 118.5522 JUL 1994 (89) (5085) (2929) (137) (376)

LIE
(2)

350097 GAUER Nico 21.50 35.83181.07131.00 94.899 APR 1996 (74) (3109) (3963) (136) (249)

350095 PFIFFNER Marco 18.51 30.13140.9965.51 53.5725 MAR 1994 (55) (1203) (3367) (105) (59)

NOR
(4)

422676 FOSSLAND Markus Nordgaard 22.99 18.3955.95197.46 105.785 JAN 1999 (81) (4098) (894) (43) (308)

422139 KILDE Aleksander Aamodt 0.00 0.0014.59517.28 6.3621 SEP 1992 (1) (4988) (29) (1) (3)

422403 ROEA Henrik 19.60 38.3030.05123.51 82.365 AUG 1995 (65) (2946) (204) (152) (188)

422310 SEJERSTED Adrian Smiseth 16.16 10.71163.89461.87 68.8816 JUL 1994 (46) (4940) (3744) (15) (115)

SLO
(2)

561255 CATER Martin 9.85 17.9945.88250.64 53.7720 DEC 1992 (19) (4470) (585) (40) (60)

561310 HROBAT Miha 19.88 26.2261.82125.91 73.873 FEB 1995 (67) (3006) (1123) (83) (143)

SUI
(11)

512352 CHABLOZ Yannick 12.15 28.1737.7570.86 41.4917 MAR 1999 (30) (1378) (372) (93) (25)

511383 FEUZ Beat 0.00 6.10395.54999.99 286.9511 FEB 1987 (1) (5135) (4828) (9) (1173)

512124 HINTERMANN Niels 1.64 13.58351.54423.57 51.095 MAY 1995 (9) (4886) (4761) (20) (45)

512042 KRYENBUEHL Urs 18.94 26.62246.60603.54 77.6428 JAN 1994 (60) (5043) (4463) (85) (165)

512182 MEILLARD Loic 39.72 19.464.961.96 10.5829 OCT 1996 (147) (9) (10) (53) (6)

512275 METTLER Josua 17.53 23.3517.4151.29 58.5230 JUN 1998 (52) (745) (43) (67) (70)

512408 MONNEY Alexis 18.12 25.0739.29186.50 62.468 JAN 2000 (53) (3976) (413) (73) (85)

511896 MURISIER Justin 19.05 14.926.7358.95 9.268 JAN 1992 (62) (975) (17) (22) (5)

512269 ODERMATT Marco 0.95 0.000.00201.90 86.378 OCT 1997 (7) (4138) (1) (1) (208)

512038 ROGENTIN Stefan 11.93 12.4170.04177.51 51.5116 MAY 1994 (28) (3866) (1420) (17) (47)

512039 ROULIN Gilles 17.06 20.5727.9062.06 60.1714 MAY 1994 (49) (1085) (156) (58) (78)

SVK
(1)

700878 BENDIK Martin 34.76 52.90241.97999.99 106.0627 APR 1993 (130) (5135) (4446) (269) (310)

USA
(8)

6531444 ARVIDSSON Erik 22.59 29.8336.4534.14 88.343 SEP 1996 (78) (293) (347) (103) (220)

6530104 BENNETT Bryce 5.80 24.65554.72201.90 55.3814 JUL 1992 (12) (4138) (4957) (72) (65)

6530319 COCHRAN-SIEGLE Ryan 10.59 6.3917.80176.48 37.9427 MAR 1992 (23) (3849) (51) (10) (22)

530874 GANONG Travis 10.38 10.06868.14999.99 389.5714 JUL 1988 (20) (5135) (5047) (13) (1363)

934643 GOLDBERG Jared 13.53 24.45185.52417.56 74.0417 JUN 1991 (34) (4874) (4014) (71) (144)

6531520 MORSE Sam 16.02 30.1580.69108.98 143.1927 MAY 1996 (44) (2550) (1819) (106) (532)

6532123 NEGOMIR Kyle 26.72 21.7026.2525.32 80.403 OCT 1998 (101) (129) (133) (63) (181)

6532084 RADAMUS River 71.89 30.195.2747.05 68.2812 FEB 1998 (357) (620) (11) (107) (113)

Legend:

- No points
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5th Men's Downhill MON 26 DEC 2022

Start Time 11:30

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2022/23

DRAW LIST 1ST TRAINING

Bormio (ITA)

Number of Competitors: 70, Number of NSAs: 13 Rank 80 in the FIS List: LAHNSTEINER Maximilian FIS Points22.79

No.
FIS

Code
Name

NSA
Code

WCSL-DH WCSL-O FIS DH

1 422139 KILDE Aleksander Aamodt NOR (1)833 (2)1566 (1)0.00

2 512269 ODERMATT Marco SUI (2)662 (1)2037 (7)0.95

3 511383 FEUZ Beat SUI (3)634 (7)806 (1)0.00

4 53902 MAYER Matthias AUT (4)599 (4)1052 (6)0.72

5 53980 KRIECHMAYR Vincent AUT (5)533 (5)943 (1)0.00

6 191740 CLAREY Johan FRA (6)462 (14)509 (10)2.88

7 291459 PARIS Dominik ITA (7)423 (13)559 (1)0.00

8 512124 HINTERMANN Niels SUI (8)396 (17)452 (9)1.64

9 53975 HEMETSBERGER Daniel AUT (9)358 (20)396 (16)7.63

10 104531 CRAWFORD James CAN (10)302 (11)625 (11)3.52

11 6530319 COCHRAN-SIEGLE Ryan USA (11)271 (16)454 (23)10.59

12 54005 STRIEDINGER Otmar AUT (12)224 (39)236 (17)7.86

13 530874 GANONG Travis USA (13)216 (27)334 (20)10.38

14 51215 BAUMANN Romed GER (15)195 (24)341 (21)10.39

15 6530104 BENNETT Bryce USA (16)166 (57)171 (12)5.80

16 202345 SCHWAIGER Dominik GER (18)151 (63)151 (39)14.41

17 202059 FERSTL Josef GER (19)148 (43)219 (26)11.25

18 293550 MARSAGLIA Matteo ITA (20)138 (61)157 (40)14.78

19 512038 ROGENTIN Stefan SUI (21)136 (28)330 (28)11.93

20 990081 CASSE Mattia ITA (23)132 (46)208 (30)12.15

21 293006 INNERHOFER Christof ITA (24)118 (45)211 (35)13.84

22 6190176 BAILET Matthieu FRA (25)110 (37)260 (25)10.81

23 561255 CATER Martin SLO (26)96 (66)141 (19)9.85

24 194167 MUZATON Maxence FRA (27)89 (83)89 (36)13.88

25 422310 SEJERSTED Adrian Smiseth NOR (29)87 (52)196 (46)16.16

26 192746 THEAUX Adrien FRA (30)85 (87)85 (18)9.78

27 934643 GOLDBERG Jared USA (30)85 (86)86 (34)13.53

28 104537 ALEXANDER Cameron CAN (32)84 (88)84 (15)7.50

29 194858 ALLEGRE Nils FRA (34)73 (58)166 (70)20.37

30 561310 HROBAT Miha SLO (36)58 (99)58 (67)19.88

31 +500 194364 PINTURAULT Alexis FRA - (8)752 (122)>32.71

32 +500 512182 MEILLARD Loic SUI - (10)657 (147)>39.72

33 194298 GIEZENDANNER Blaise FRA (37)57 (69)133 (27)11.42

34 104272 SEGER Brodie CAN (46)31 (77)110 (29)12.09

35 512352 CHABLOZ Yannick SUI (53)15 (143)15 (30)12.15

36 6292783 MOLTENI Nicolo ITA (47)25 (127)25 (37)13.91

37 104468 READ Jeffrey CAN (44)36 (98)59 (41)15.00

38 6531520 MORSE Sam USA (42)42 (111)42 (44)16.02
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5th Men's Downhill MON 26 DEC 2022

Start Time 11:30

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2022/23

DRAW LIST 1ST TRAINING

Bormio (ITA)

Number of Competitors: 70, Number of NSAs: 13 Rank 80 in the FIS List: LAHNSTEINER Maximilian FIS Points22.79

No.
FIS

Code
Name

NSA
Code

WCSL-DH WCSL-O FIS DH

39 512039 ROULIN Gilles SUI (40)46 (108)46 (49)17.06

40 512275 METTLER Josua SUI - - (52)17.53

41 512408 MONNEY Alexis SUI (49)22 (135)22 (53)18.12

42 350095 PFIFFNER Marco LIE - (130)24 (55)18.51

43 104096 THOMPSON Broderick CAN (50)18 (74)121 (57)18.70

44 512042 KRYENBUEHL Urs SUI (38)54 (93)71 (60)18.94

45 511896 MURISIER Justin SUI (63)4 (25)338 (62)19.05

46 54080 NEUMAYER Christopher AUT (56)12 (150)12 (63)19.25

47 422403 ROEA Henrik NOR (63)4 (172)4 (65)19.60

48 110324 von APPEN Henrik CHI - (120)31 (66)19.66

49 6190006 SCHULLER Victor FRA - - (68)20.06

50 54371 BABINSKY Stefan AUT (55)13 (92)73 (73)21.31

51 350097 GAUER Nico LIE - - (74)21.50

52 6291625 SCHIEDER Florian ITA (48)23 (133)23 (76)22.22

53 6531444 ARVIDSSON Erik USA - - (78)22.59

54 422676 FOSSLAND Markus Nordgaard NOR (63)4 (172)4 (81)>22.99

55 6291053 ZAZZI Pietro ITA (61)6 (162)6 (89)>24.75

56 54480 SCHUETTER Julian AUT (66)2 (143)15 (90)>24.82

57 6293831 FRANZONI Giovanni ITA - (167)5 (96)>25.86

58 6532123 NEGOMIR Kyle USA - (158)8 (101)>26.72

59 54445 HAASER Raphael AUT - (29)294 (102)>26.76

60 54438 PLOIER Andreas AUT - - (106)>27.97

61 6190726 FRESQUET Adrien FRA - - (109)>28.63

62 194873 SARRAZIN Cyprien FRA (39)52 (72)123 (114)>30.98

63 6293164 FRANZOSO Matteo ITA - - (118)>31.61

64 54528 HACKER Felix AUT - - (120)>32.67

65 6293445 ALLIOD Benjamin Jacques ITA - - (126)>33.86

66 700878 BENDIK Martin SVK - - (130)>34.76

67 202922 BRENCE Christoph GER - - (133)>35.55

68 240148 SZOLLOS Barnabas ISR - (113)40 (142)>39.14

69 54628 FEURSTEIN Lukas AUT - - (316)>66.29

70 6532084 RADAMUS River USA - (51)198 (357)>71.89

Legend:

- No points +500 At least 500 points on WCSL-O after 20th place or after 30th place
> Greater than 80th rank in the FIS points list FIS DH FIS points for Downhill (12th FIS points list 2022/2023)

No. Control Number WCSL-DH FIS World Cup Start List points for Downhill
WCSL-O Overall FIS World Cup Start List points
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5th Men's Downhill MON 26 DEC 2022

Start Time 11:30

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2022/23

START LIST 1ST TRAINING

Bormio (ITA)

Number of Competitors: 70, Number of NSAs: 13

Bib
FIS

Code
Name

Year of NSA
Time Ski

Birth Code

1 293550 1985 ITAMARSAGLIA Matteo Fischer

2 512038 1994 SUIROGENTIN Stefan Fischer

3 6530319 1992 USACOCHRAN-SIEGLE Ryan Head

4 202345 1991 GERSCHWAIGER Dominik Head

5 530874 1988 USAGANONG Travis Atomic

6 53980 1991 AUTKRIECHMAYR Vincent Head

7 291459 1989 ITAPARIS Dominik Nordica

8 53975 1991 AUTHEMETSBERGER Daniel Fischer

9 512124 1995 SUIHINTERMANN Niels Atomic

10 422139 1992 NORKILDE Aleksander Aamodt Atomic

11 104531 1997 CANCRAWFORD James Head

12 512269 1997 SUIODERMATT Marco Stoeckli

13 191740 1981 FRACLAREY Johan Head

14 53902 1990 AUTMAYER Matthias Head

15 511383 1987 SUIFEUZ Beat Head

16 54005 1991 AUTSTRIEDINGER Otmar Salomon

17 51215 1986 GERBAUMANN Romed Salomon

18 202059 1988 GERFERSTL Josef Head

19 990081 1990 ITACASSE Mattia Rossignol

20 6530104 1992 USABENNETT Bryce Fischer

21 293006 1984 ITAINNERHOFER Christof Rossignol

22 192746 1984 FRATHEAUX Adrien Head

23 104537 1997 CANALEXANDER Cameron Rossignol

24 194167 1990 FRAMUZATON Maxence Rossignol

25 422310 1994 NORSEJERSTED Adrian Smiseth Atomic

26 194858 1994 FRAALLEGRE Nils Salomon

27 561310 1995 SLOHROBAT Miha Atomic

28 6190176 1996 FRABAILET Matthieu Head

29 561255 1992 SLOCATER Martin Salomon

30 934643 1991 USAGOLDBERG Jared Rossignol

31 194364 1991 FRAPINTURAULT Alexis Head

32 512182 1996 SUIMEILLARD Loic Rossignol

33 194298 1991 FRAGIEZENDANNER Blaise Atomic

34 104272 1995 CANSEGER Brodie Atomic

35 512352 1999 SUICHABLOZ Yannick Nordica

36 6292783 1998 ITAMOLTENI Nicolo Head

37 104468 1997 CANREAD Jeffrey Atomic

38 6531520 1996 USAMORSE Sam Fischer

39 512039 1994 SUIROULIN Gilles Head

40 512275 1998 SUIMETTLER Josua Dynastar

41 512408 2000 SUIMONNEY Alexis Stoeckli

42 350095 1994 LIEPFIFFNER Marco

43 104096 1994 CANTHOMPSON Broderick Head

44 512042 1994 SUIKRYENBUEHL Urs Fischer
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5th Men's Downhill MON 26 DEC 2022

Start Time 11:30

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2022/23

START LIST 1ST TRAINING

Bormio (ITA)

Number of Competitors: 70, Number of NSAs: 13

Bib
FIS

Code
Name

Year of NSA
Time Ski

Birth Code

45 511896 1992 SUIMURISIER Justin Head

46 54080 1992 AUTNEUMAYER Christopher

47 422403 1995 NORROEA Henrik Nordica

48 110324 1994 CHIvon APPEN Henrik Head

49 6190006 1995 FRASCHULLER Victor Atomic

50 54371 1996 AUTBABINSKY Stefan Head

51 350097 1996 LIEGAUER Nico Salomon

52 6291625 1995 ITASCHIEDER Florian Atomic

53 6531444 1996 USAARVIDSSON Erik Head

54 422676 1999 NORFOSSLAND Markus Nordgaard Atomic

55 6291053 1994 ITAZAZZI Pietro Salomon

56 54480 1998 AUTSCHUETTER Julian Atomic

57 6293831 2001 ITAFRANZONI Giovanni Rossignol

58 6532123 1998 USANEGOMIR Kyle Atomic

59 54445 1997 AUTHAASER Raphael Fischer

60 54438 1997 AUTPLOIER Andreas Fischer

61 6190726 1999 FRAFRESQUET Adrien Head

62 194873 1994 FRASARRAZIN Cyprien Rossignol

63 6293164 1999 ITAFRANZOSO Matteo Atomic

64 54528 1999 AUTHACKER Felix Atomic

65 6293445 2000 ITAALLIOD Benjamin Jacques Rossignol

66 700878 1993 SVKBENDIK Martin Atomic

67 202922 1999 GERBRENCE Christoph Atomic

68 240148 1998 ISRSZOLLOS Barnabas Kaestle

69 54628 2001 AUTFEURSTEIN Lukas Head

70 6532084 1998 USARADAMUS River Rossignol

Jury
FIS Technical Delegate EBNER Reinhard AUT
Referee WALDNER Markus FIS
Assistant Referee TRINKL Hannes FIS
Chief of Race GALLI Omar ITA

Technical Data
Course Name Stelvio
Start Altitude 2268m
Finish Altitude 1245m
Vertical Drop 1023m
Course Length 3290m
Homologation Number 14725/11/22

Race Information
Course Setter TRINKL Hannes FIS
Gates 39
Start Time 11:30

Forerunners:
F1 - ABBRUZZESE Marco ITA F2 - SIMONI Federico ITA F3 - RANZI Maximilian ITA
F4 - RESINELLI Luca ITA F5 - ANTONIOLI Jacopo ITA

Legend:

YB Year of Birth
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5th Men's Downhill MON 26 DEC 2022

Start Time 11:30

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2022/23

OFFICIAL RESULTS 1ST TRAINING

Bormio (ITA)

Number of Competitors: 70, Number of NSAs: 13

Bib
FIS

Name TimeRank DifferenceYB
Code

Distance

(m)

NSA

Code
Ski

1 21 293006 1984 ITA 1:57.92INNERHOFER Christof Rossignol

2 11 104531 1997 CAN 1:58.18 0.26CRAWFORD James 7.57 Head

3 61 6190726 1999 FRA 1:58.19 0.27FRESQUET Adrien 7.86 Head

4 14 53902 1990 AUT 1:58.47 0.55MAYER Matthias 15.98 Head

5 13 191740 1981 FRA 1:58.56 0.64CLAREY Johan 18.58 Head

6 45 511896 1992 SUI 1:58.87 0.95MURISIER Justin 27.51 Head

7 19 990081 1990 ITA 1:58.89 0.97CASSE Mattia 28.08 Rossignol

8 22 192746 1984 FRA 1:59.01 1.09THEAUX Adrien 31.52 Head

9 64 54528 1999 AUT 1:59.03 1.11HACKER Felix 32.10 Atomic

9 55 6291053 1994 ITA 1:59.03 1.11ZAZZI Pietro 32.10 Salomon

11 7 291459 1989 ITA 1:59.09 1.17PARIS Dominik 33.82 Nordica

12 10 422139 1992 NOR 1:59.22 1.30KILDE Aleksander Aamodt 37.53 Atomic

13 17 51215 1986 GER 1:59.65 1.73BAUMANN Romed 49.77 Salomon

14 8 53975 1991 AUT 1:59.68 1.76HEMETSBERGER Daniel 50.62 Fischer

15 6 53980 1991 AUT 1:59.71 1.79KRIECHMAYR Vincent 51.47 Head

16 62 194873 1994 FRA 1:59.72 1.80SARRAZIN Cyprien 51.75* Rossignol

17 1 293550 1985 ITA 1:59.73 1.81MARSAGLIA Matteo 52.03 Fischer

18 12 512269 1997 SUI 1:59.83 1.91ODERMATT Marco 54.86 Stoeckli

19 18 202059 1988 GER 1:59.86 1.94FERSTL Josef 55.71 Head

20 27 561310 1995 SLO 1:59.98 2.06HROBAT Miha 59.10 Atomic

21 56 54480 1998 AUT 2:00.02 2.10SCHUETTER Julian 60.22 Atomic

22 32 512182 1996 SUI 2:00.03 2.11MEILLARD Loic 60.51 Rossignol

23 63 6293164 1999 ITA 2:00.07 2.15FRANZOSO Matteo 61.63 Atomic

24 50 54371 1996 AUT 2:00.11 2.19BABINSKY Stefan 62.76 Head

25 25 422310 1994 NOR 2:00.13 2.21SEJERSTED Adrian Smiseth 63.32 Atomic

26 43 104096 1994 CAN 2:00.26 2.34THOMPSON Broderick 66.97 Head

27 44 512042 1994 SUI 2:00.55 2.63KRYENBUEHL Urs 75.09 Fischer

27 34 104272 1995 CAN 2:00.55 2.63SEGER Brodie 75.09 Atomic

29 39 512039 1994 SUI 2:00.71 2.79ROULIN Gilles 79.56 Head

30 2 512038 1994 SUI 2:01.01 3.09ROGENTIN Stefan 87.89 Fischer

31 23 104537 1997 CAN 2:01.08 3.16ALEXANDER Cameron 89.83 Rossignol

32 4 202345 1991 GER 2:01.14 3.22SCHWAIGER Dominik 91.49 Head

33 48 110324 1994 CHI 2:01.15 3.23von APPEN Henrik 91.77 Head

34 52 6291625 1995 ITA 2:01.20 3.28SCHIEDER Florian 93.15 Atomic

35 57 6293831 2001 ITA 2:01.25 3.33FRANZONI Giovanni 94.53 Rossignol

36 37 104468 1997 CAN 2:01.28 3.36READ Jeffrey 95.36 Atomic

36 33 194298 1991 FRA 2:01.28 3.36GIEZENDANNER Blaise 95.36 Atomic

38 41 512408 2000 SUI 2:01.38 3.46MONNEY Alexis 98.12 Stoeckli

39 30 934643 1991 USA 2:01.41 3.49GOLDBERG Jared 98.94 Rossignol

40 47 422403 1995 NOR 2:01.49 3.57ROEA Henrik 101.14 Nordica

41 5 530874 1988 USA 2:01.78 3.86GANONG Travis 109.10 Atomic

42 65 6293445 2000 ITA 2:01.82 3.90ALLIOD Benjamin Jacques 110.19* Rossignol

43 36 6292783 1998 ITA 2:01.84 3.92MOLTENI Nicolo 110.74 Head

44 9 512124 1995 SUI 2:01.86 3.94HINTERMANN Niels 111.29 Atomic

45 59 54445 1997 AUT 2:01.98 4.06HAASER Raphael 114.56 Fischer

46 3 6530319 1992 USA 2:02.04 4.12COCHRAN-SIEGLE Ryan 116.20 Head
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5th Men's Downhill MON 26 DEC 2022

Start Time 11:30

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2022/23

OFFICIAL RESULTS 1ST TRAINING

Bormio (ITA)

Number of Competitors: 70, Number of NSAs: 13

Bib
FIS

Name TimeRank DifferenceYB
Code

Distance

(m)

NSA

Code
Ski

47 42 350095 1994 LIE 2:02.12 4.20PFIFFNER Marco 118.38

48 29 561255 1992 SLO 2:02.35 4.43CATER Martin 124.63 Salomon

49 58 6532123 1998 USA 2:02.41 4.49NEGOMIR Kyle 126.25 Atomic

50 38 6531520 1996 USA 2:02.42 4.50MORSE Sam 126.52 Fischer

51 31 194364 1991 FRA 2:02.46 4.54PINTURAULT Alexis 127.61 Head

51 20 6530104 1992 USA 2:02.46 4.54BENNETT Bryce 127.61 Fischer

53 35 512352 1999 SUI 2:02.60 4.68CHABLOZ Yannick 131.39 Nordica

54 67 202922 1999 GER 2:02.73 4.81BRENCE Christoph 134.90 Atomic

55 51 350097 1996 LIE 2:02.78 4.86GAUER Nico 136.24 Salomon

56 53 6531444 1996 USA 2:02.94 5.02ARVIDSSON Erik 140.55 Head

57 54 422676 1999 NOR 2:02.98 5.06FOSSLAND Markus Nordgaard 141.62 Atomic

58 60 54438 1997 AUT 2:03.96 6.04PLOIER Andreas 167.71 Fischer

59 40 512275 1998 SUI 2:03.97 6.05METTLER Josua 167.98 Dynastar

60 68 240148 1998 ISR 2:04.01 6.09SZOLLOS Barnabas 169.03 Kaestle

61 16 54005 1991 AUT 2:04.30 6.38STRIEDINGER Otmar 176.67 Salomon

62 70 6532084 1998 USA 2:05.63 7.71RADAMUS River 211.24* Rossignol

63 66 700878 1993 SVK 2:05.72 7.80BENDIK Martin 213.55 Atomic

64 26 194858 1994 FRA 2:12.51 14.59ALLEGRE Nils 378.98 Salomon

65 24 194167 1990 FRA 2:15.18 17.26MUZATON Maxence 439.48 Rossignol

 

DID NOT FINISH: 2 competitors

28 6190176 BAILET Matthieu 1996 FRA Head

49 6190006 SCHULLER Victor 1995 FRA Atomic

 

DID NOT START: 3 competitors

15 511383 FEUZ Beat 1987 SUI Head

46 54080 NEUMAYER Christopher 1992 AUT

69 54628 FEURSTEIN Lukas 2001 AUT Head

Jury
FIS Technical Delegate EBNER Reinhard AUT
Referee WALDNER Markus FIS
Assistant Referee TRINKL Hannes FIS
Chief of Race GALLI Omar ITA

Technical Data
Course Name Stelvio
Start Altitude 2268m
Finish Altitude 1245m
Vertical Drop 1023m
Course Length 3442m
Homologation Number 14725/11/22

Race Information
Course Setter TRINKL Hannes FIS
Gates 39
Start Time 11:30

Forerunners:
F1 - ABBRUZZESE Marco ITA F2 - SIMONI Federico ITA F3 - RANZI Maximilian ITA
F4 - RESINELLI Luca ITA F5 - ANTONIOLI Jacopo ITA

Conditions on course:
PARTLY CLOUDY Snow: ICY Temperature - Start: -2°C Temperature - Finish: -1°C

Legend:

* Gate(s) missed YB Year of Birth
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5th Men's Downhill MON 26 DEC 2022

Start Time 11:30

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2022/23

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS BY RANK 1ST TRAINING

Bormio (ITA)

Number of Competitors: 65 Number of NSAs: 13

Rank Bib Name
NSA

Pos Time Rank Pos Time Rank

Positions Partials Difference

Time  Dist.(m)

Speed

Pos.  (km/h)  RankSki Code

1 21 INNERHOFER Christof ITA
Rossignol

Int1: 11.69 (24) I1-I2: 20.39 (23) 0.22 Sp1 120.83 (11)

Int2: 32.08 (19) I2-I3: 21.85 (1) 0.66 Sp2 122.35 (2)

Int3: 53.93 (9) I3-I4: 34.68 (3) 0.41

Int4: 1:28.61 (2) I4-I5: 12.18 (3) 0.25

Int5: 1:40.79 (1) I5-Fin: 17.13 (1) 0.00

Fin: 1:57.92 (1) 0.00 Avg: 105.080.00

2 11 CRAWFORD James CAN
Head

Int1: 11.80 (38) I1-I2: 20.21 (11) 0.33 Sp1 121.08 (10)

Int2: 32.01 (17) I2-I3: 21.90 (4) 0.59 Sp2 122.59 (1)

Int3: 53.91 (8) I3-I4: 34.91 (5) 0.39

Int4: 1:28.82 (5) I4-I5: 12.00 (1) 0.46

Int5: 1:40.82 (3) I5-Fin: 17.36 (8) 0.03

Fin: 1:58.18 (2) 0.26 Avg: 104.857.57

3 61 FRESQUET Adrien FRA
Head

Int1: 11.47 (1) I1-I2: 20.44 (24) 0.00

Int2: 31.91 (11) I2-I3: 21.94 (7) 0.49

Int3: 53.85 (5) I3-I4: 0.33

Int4: I4-I5:
Int5: 1:40.84 (4) I5-Fin: 17.35 (5) 0.05

Fin: 1:58.19 (3) 0.27 Avg: 104.847.86

4 14 MAYER Matthias AUT
Head

Int1: 11.64 (16) I1-I2: 19.94 (3) 0.17 Sp1 122.13 (5)

Int2: 31.58 (4) I2-I3: 22.07 (14) 0.16 Sp2 120.80 (5)

Int3: 53.65 (3) I3-I4: 35.17 (9) 0.13

Int4: 1:28.82 (5) I4-I5: 12.19 (4) 0.46

Int5: 1:41.01 (6) I5-Fin: 17.46 (10) 0.22

Fin: 1:58.47 (4) 0.55 Avg: 104.5915.98

5 13 CLAREY Johan FRA
Head

Int1: 11.64 (16) I1-I2: 19.92 (2) 0.17

Int2: 31.56 (2) I2-I3: 21.98 (10) 0.14

Int3: 53.54 (2) I3-I4: 34.82 (4) 0.02

Int4: 1:28.36 (1) I4-I5: 12.45 (19) 0.00

Int5: 1:40.81 (2) I5-Fin: 17.75 (24) 0.02

Fin: 1:58.56 (5) 0.64 Avg: 104.5118.58

6 45 MURISIER Justin SUI
Head

Int1: 11.73 (31) I1-I2: 20.75 (43) 0.26

Int2: 32.48 (39) I2-I3: 21.89 (3) 1.06

Int3: 54.37 (26) I3-I4: 34.64 (1) 0.85

Int4: 1:29.01 (8) I4-I5: 12.29 (7) 0.65

Int5: 1:41.30 (8) I5-Fin: 17.57 (16) 0.51

Fin: 1:58.87 (6) 0.95 Avg: 104.2427.51

7 19 CASSE Mattia ITA
Rossignol

Int1: 11.56 (4) I1-I2: 20.00 (4) 0.09 Sp1 122.58 (3)

Int2: 31.56 (2) I2-I3: 22.34 (33) 0.14 Sp2 120.80 (5)

Int3: 53.90 (6) I3-I4: 35.22 (11) 0.38

Int4: 1:29.12 (9) I4-I5: 12.42 (17) 0.76

Int5: 1:41.54 (12) I5-Fin: 17.35 (5) 0.75

Fin: 1:58.89 (7) 0.97 Avg: 104.2228.08
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5th Men's Downhill MON 26 DEC 2022

Start Time 11:30

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2022/23

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS BY RANK 1ST TRAINING

Bormio (ITA)

Number of Competitors: 65 Number of NSAs: 13

Rank Bib Name
NSA

Pos Time Rank Pos Time Rank

Positions Partials Difference

Time  Dist.(m)

Speed

Pos.  (km/h)  RankSki Code

8 22 THEAUX Adrien FRA
Head

Int1: 11.80 (38) I1-I2: 20.31 (15) 0.33

Int2: 32.11 (22) I2-I3: 22.11 (19) 0.69

Int3: 54.22 (18) I3-I4: 34.91 (5) 0.70

Int4: 1:29.13 (10) I4-I5: 12.54 (26) 0.77

Int5: 1:41.67 (13) I5-Fin: 17.34 (4) 0.88

Fin: 1:59.01 (8) 1.09 Avg: 104.1231.52

9 64 HACKER Felix AUT
Atomic

Int1: 11.57 (6) I1-I2: 20.34 (19) 0.10 Sp1 125.12 (1)

Int2: 31.91 (11) I2-I3: 21.99 (11) 0.49 Sp2 119.62 (10)

Int3: 53.90 (6) I3-I4: 0.38

Int4: I4-I5:
Int5: 1:41.41 (11) I5-Fin: 17.62 (18) 0.62

Fin: 1:59.03 (9) 1.11 Avg: 104.1032.10

9 55 ZAZZI Pietro ITA
Salomon

Int1: 11.64 (16) I1-I2: 20.35 (20) 0.17

Int2: 31.99 (16) I2-I3: 22.04 (13) 0.57

Int3: 54.03 (11) I3-I4: 35.20 (10) 0.51

Int4: 1:29.23 (12) I4-I5: 12.45 (19) 0.87

Int5: 1:41.68 (14) I5-Fin: 17.35 (5) 0.89

Fin: 1:59.03 (9) 1.11 Avg: 104.1032.10

11 7 PARIS Dominik ITA
Nordica

Int1: 11.59 (10) I1-I2: 19.83 (1) 0.12

Int2: 31.42 (1) I2-I3: 22.10 (18) 0.00

Int3: 53.52 (1) I3-I4: 35.22 (11) 0.00

Int4: 1:28.74 (4) I4-I5: 12.63 (33) 0.38

Int5: 1:41.37 (10) I5-Fin: 17.72 (23) 0.58

Fin: 1:59.09 (11) 1.17 Avg: 104.0533.82

12 10 KILDE Aleksander Aamodt NOR
Atomic

Int1: 11.55 (3) I1-I2: 20.13 (6) 0.08 Sp1 121.42 (8)

Int2: 31.68 (5) I2-I3: 22.07 (14) 0.26 Sp2 119.73 (9)

Int3: 53.75 (4) I3-I4: 34.98 (8) 0.23

Int4: 1:28.73 (3) I4-I5: 12.12 (2) 0.37

Int5: 1:40.85 (5) I5-Fin: 18.37 (52) 0.06

Fin: 1:59.22 (12) 1.30 Avg: 103.9437.53

13 17 BAUMANN Romed GER
Salomon

Int1: 11.59 (10) I1-I2: 20.33 (17) 0.12 Sp1 121.64 (7)

Int2: 31.92 (13) I2-I3: 22.17 (20) 0.50 Sp2 116.46 (14)

Int3: 54.09 (13) I3-I4: 35.36 (17) 0.57

Int4: 1:29.45 (13) I4-I5: 12.35 (11) 1.09

Int5: 1:41.80 (15) I5-Fin: 17.85 (28) 1.01

Fin: 1:59.65 (13) 1.73 Avg: 103.5649.77

14 8 HEMETSBERGER Daniel AUT
Fischer

Int1: 11.73 (31) I1-I2: 20.32 (16) 0.26

Int2: 32.05 (18) I2-I3: 21.91 (6) 0.63

Int3: 53.96 (10) I3-I4: 35.50 (20) 0.44

Int4: 1:29.46 (14) I4-I5: 12.68 (39) 1.10

Int5: 1:42.14 (17) I5-Fin: 17.54 (12) 1.35

Fin: 1:59.68 (14) 1.76 Avg: 103.5450.62

15 6 KRIECHMAYR Vincent AUT
Head

Int1: 11.48 (2) I1-I2: 20.62 (31) 0.01

Int2: 32.10 (20) I2-I3: 22.08 (17) 0.68

Int3: 54.18 (16) I3-I4: 34.95 (7) 0.66

Int4: 1:29.13 (10) I4-I5: 12.22 (6) 0.77

Int5: 1:41.35 (9) I5-Fin: 18.36 (50) 0.56

Fin: 1:59.71 (15) 1.79 Avg: 103.5151.47
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5th Men's Downhill MON 26 DEC 2022

Start Time 11:30

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2022/23

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS BY RANK 1ST TRAINING

Bormio (ITA)

Number of Competitors: 65 Number of NSAs: 13

Rank Bib Name
NSA

Pos Time Rank Pos Time Rank

Positions Partials Difference

Time  Dist.(m)

Speed

Pos.  (km/h)  RankSki Code

16 62 SARRAZIN Cyprien FRA
Rossignol

* Int1: 11.59 (10) I1-I2: 20.75 (43) 0.12 Sp1 121.22 (9)

Int2: 32.34 (30) I2-I3: 21.85 (1) 0.92 Sp2 120.50 (7)

Int3: 54.19 (17) I3-I4: 0.67

Int4: I4-I5:
Int5: 1:42.05 (16) I5-Fin: 17.67 (19) 1.26

Fin: 1:59.72 (16) 1.80 Avg: 103.5051.75

17 1 MARSAGLIA Matteo ITA
Fischer

Int1: 11.68 (22) I1-I2: 20.69 (37) 0.21

Int2: 32.37 (33) I2-I3: 21.90 (4) 0.95

Int3: 54.27 (21) I3-I4: 35.78 (33) 0.75

Int4: 1:30.05 (22) I4-I5: 12.42 (17) 1.69

Int5: 1:42.47 (23) I5-Fin: 17.26 (2) 1.68

Fin: 1:59.73 (17) 1.81 Avg: 103.4952.03

18 12 ODERMATT Marco SUI
Stoeckli

Int1: 11.64 (16) I1-I2: 20.69 (37) 0.17 Sp1 120.04 (13)

Int2: 32.33 (28) I2-I3: 21.94 (7) 0.91 Sp2 119.95 (8)

Int3: 54.27 (21) I3-I4: 34.67 (2) 0.75

Int4: 1:28.94 (7) I4-I5: 12.33 (8) 0.58

Int5: 1:41.27 (7) I5-Fin: 18.56 (55) 0.48

Fin: 1:59.83 (18) 1.91 Avg: 103.4154.86

19 18 FERSTL Josef GER
Head

Int1: 11.77 (35) I1-I2: 20.21 (11) 0.30

Int2: 31.98 (15) I2-I3: 22.29 (28) 0.56

Int3: 54.27 (21) I3-I4: 35.30 (16) 0.75

Int4: 1:29.57 (15) I4-I5: 12.68 (39) 1.21

Int5: 1:42.25 (19) I5-Fin: 17.61 (17) 1.46

Fin: 1:59.86 (19) 1.94 Avg: 103.3855.71

20 27 HROBAT Miha SLO
Atomic

Int1: 11.80 (38) I1-I2: 20.71 (40) 0.33 Sp1 119.68 (14)

Int2: 32.51 (40) I2-I3: 21.97 (9) 1.09 Sp2 120.96 (4)

Int3: 54.48 (27) I3-I4: 35.23 (13) 0.96

Int4: 1:29.71 (16) I4-I5: 12.51 (22) 1.35

Int5: 1:42.22 (18) I5-Fin: 17.76 (26) 1.43

Fin: 1:59.98 (20) 2.06 Avg: 103.2859.10

21 56 SCHUETTER Julian AUT
Atomic

Int1: 11.62 (15) I1-I2: 20.33 (17) 0.15

Int2: 31.95 (14) I2-I3: 22.30 (30) 0.53

Int3: 54.25 (20) I3-I4: 35.52 (22) 0.73

Int4: 1:29.77 (17) I4-I5: 12.58 (31) 1.41

Int5: 1:42.35 (21) I5-Fin: 17.67 (19) 1.56

Fin: 2:00.02 (21) 2.10 Avg: 103.2460.22

22 32 MEILLARD Loic SUI
Rossignol

Int1: 11.74 (34) I1-I2: 20.70 (39) 0.27

Int2: 32.44 (37) I2-I3: 22.18 (22) 1.02

Int3: 54.62 (31) I3-I4: 35.50 (20) 1.10

Int4: 1:30.12 (23) I4-I5: 12.35 (11) 1.76

Int5: 1:42.47 (23) I5-Fin: 17.56 (14) 1.68

Fin: 2:00.03 (22) 2.11 Avg: 103.2360.51

23 63 FRANZOSO Matteo ITA
Atomic

Int1: 11.67 (21) I1-I2: 20.54 (26) 0.20 Sp1 122.49 (4)

Int2: 32.21 (26) I2-I3: 22.53 (46) 0.79 Sp2 119.54 (11)

Int3: 54.74 (32) I3-I4: 1.22

Int4: I4-I5:
Int5: 1:42.71 (27) I5-Fin: 17.36 (8) 1.92

Fin: 2:00.07 (23) 2.15 Avg: 103.2061.63
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5th Men's Downhill MON 26 DEC 2022

Start Time 11:30

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2022/23

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS BY RANK 1ST TRAINING

Bormio (ITA)

Number of Competitors: 65 Number of NSAs: 13

Rank Bib Name
NSA

Pos Time Rank Pos Time Rank

Positions Partials Difference

Time  Dist.(m)

Speed

Pos.  (km/h)  RankSki Code

24 50 BABINSKY Stefan AUT
Head

Int1: 11.61 (14) I1-I2: 20.20 (10) 0.14

Int2: 31.81 (9) I2-I3: 22.24 (26) 0.39

Int3: 54.05 (12) I3-I4: 35.74 (30) 0.53

Int4: 1:29.79 (18) I4-I5: 12.54 (26) 1.43

Int5: 1:42.33 (20) I5-Fin: 17.78 (27) 1.54

Fin: 2:00.11 (24) 2.19 Avg: 103.1762.76

25 25 SEJERSTED Adrian Smiseth NOR
Atomic

Int1: 11.68 (22) I1-I2: 20.19 (9) 0.21

Int2: 31.87 (10) I2-I3: 22.35 (34) 0.45

Int3: 54.22 (18) I3-I4: 36.07 (42) 0.70

Int4: 1:30.29 (25) I4-I5: 12.53 (25) 1.93

Int5: 1:42.82 (31) I5-Fin: 17.31 (3) 2.03

Fin: 2:00.13 (25) 2.21 Avg: 103.1563.32

26 43 THOMPSON Broderick CAN
Head

Int1: 11.56 (4) I1-I2: 20.86 (47) 0.09

Int2: 32.42 (36) I2-I3: 22.54 (47) 1.00

Int3: 54.96 (39) I3-I4: 35.23 (13) 1.44

Int4: 1:30.19 (24) I4-I5: 12.20 (5) 1.83

Int5: 1:42.39 (22) I5-Fin: 17.87 (29) 1.60

Fin: 2:00.26 (26) 2.34 Avg: 103.0466.97

27 44 KRYENBUEHL Urs SUI
Fischer

Int1: 11.98 (62) I1-I2: 20.56 (27) 0.51

Int2: 32.54 (42) I2-I3: 22.01 (12) 1.12

Int3: 54.55 (28) I3-I4: 35.39 (18) 1.03

Int4: 1:29.94 (21) I4-I5: 12.57 (28) 1.58

Int5: 1:42.51 (25) I5-Fin: 18.04 (37) 1.72

Fin: 2:00.55 (27) 2.63 Avg: 102.7975.09

27 34 SEGER Brodie CAN
Atomic

Int1: 11.71 (26) I1-I2: 20.63 (32) 0.24

Int2: 32.34 (30) I2-I3: 22.54 (47) 0.92

Int3: 54.88 (35) I3-I4: 35.41 (19) 1.36

Int4: 1:30.29 (25) I4-I5: 12.34 (9) 1.93

Int5: 1:42.63 (26) I5-Fin: 17.92 (32) 1.84

Fin: 2:00.55 (27) 2.63 Avg: 102.7975.09

29 39 ROULIN Gilles SUI
Head

Int1: 11.85 (52) I1-I2: 20.86 (47) 0.38

Int2: 32.71 (48) I2-I3: 22.18 (22) 1.29

Int3: 54.89 (36) I3-I4: 35.55 (23) 1.37

Int4: 1:30.44 (28) I4-I5: 12.35 (11) 2.08

Int5: 1:42.79 (30) I5-Fin: 17.92 (32) 2.00

Fin: 2:00.71 (29) 2.79 Avg: 102.6579.56

30 2 ROGENTIN Stefan SUI
Fischer

Int1: 11.90 (57) I1-I2: 20.91 (52) 0.43

Int2: 32.81 (52) I2-I3: 22.33 (32) 1.39

Int3: 55.14 (45) I3-I4: 35.27 (15) 1.62

Int4: 1:30.41 (27) I4-I5: 12.36 (14) 2.05

Int5: 1:42.77 (29) I5-Fin: 18.24 (44) 1.98

Fin: 2:01.01 (30) 3.09 Avg: 102.4087.89

31 23 ALEXANDER Cameron CAN
Rossignol

Int1: 11.86 (53) I1-I2: 20.38 (22) 0.39 Sp1 124.48 (2)

Int2: 32.24 (27) I2-I3: 0.82

Int3: I3-I4:
Int4: 1:31.15 (40) I4-I5: 12.38 (15) 2.79

Int5: 1:43.53 (40) I5-Fin: 17.55 (13) 2.74

Fin: 2:01.08 (31) 3.16 Avg: 102.3489.83
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5th Men's Downhill MON 26 DEC 2022

Start Time 11:30

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2022/23

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS BY RANK 1ST TRAINING

Bormio (ITA)

Number of Competitors: 65 Number of NSAs: 13

Rank Bib Name
NSA

Pos Time Rank Pos Time Rank

Positions Partials Difference

Time  Dist.(m)

Speed

Pos.  (km/h)  RankSki Code

32 4 SCHWAIGER Dominik GER
Head

Int1: 11.78 (36) I1-I2: 0.31

Int2: I2-I3:
Int3: 55.11 (43) I3-I4: 35.58 (25) 1.59

Int4: 1:30.69 (29) I4-I5: 12.34 (9) 2.33

Int5: 1:43.03 (33) I5-Fin: 18.11 (39) 2.24

Fin: 2:01.14 (32) 3.22 Avg: 102.2991.49

33 48 von APPEN Henrik CHI
Head

Int1: 11.82 (45) I1-I2: 20.58 (29) 0.35

Int2: 32.40 (34) I2-I3: 22.49 (42) 0.98

Int3: 54.89 (36) I3-I4: 35.81 (36) 1.37

Int4: 1:30.70 (30) I4-I5: 12.77 (43) 2.34

Int5: 1:43.47 (39) I5-Fin: 17.68 (21) 2.68

Fin: 2:01.15 (33) 3.23 Avg: 102.2891.77

34 52 SCHIEDER Florian ITA
Atomic

Int1: 11.58 (9) I1-I2: 20.17 (7) 0.11

Int2: 31.75 (6) I2-I3: 22.36 (35) 0.33

Int3: 54.11 (14) I3-I4: 35.74 (30) 0.59

Int4: 1:29.85 (20) I4-I5: 13.07 (51) 1.49

Int5: 1:42.92 (32) I5-Fin: 18.28 (48) 2.13

Fin: 2:01.20 (34) 3.28 Avg: 102.2493.15

35 57 FRANZONI Giovanni ITA
Rossignol

Int1: 11.89 (56) I1-I2: 21.01 (55) 0.42

Int2: 32.90 (57) I2-I3: 22.28 (27) 1.48

Int3: 55.18 (47) I3-I4: 35.86 (37) 1.66

Int4: 1:31.04 (39) I4-I5: 12.65 (36) 2.68

Int5: 1:43.69 (43) I5-Fin: 17.56 (14) 2.90

Fin: 2:01.25 (35) 3.33 Avg: 102.2094.53

36 37 READ Jeffrey CAN
Atomic

Int1: 11.72 (29) I1-I2: 20.64 (33) 0.25

Int2: 32.36 (32) I2-I3: 22.45 (39) 0.94

Int3: 54.81 (33) I3-I4: 35.98 (40) 1.29

Int4: 1:30.79 (33) I4-I5: 12.52 (24) 2.43

Int5: 1:43.31 (35) I5-Fin: 17.97 (35) 2.52

Fin: 2:01.28 (36) 3.36 Avg: 102.1795.36

36 33 GIEZENDANNER Blaise FRA
Atomic

Int1: 11.73 (31) I1-I2: 20.68 (36) 0.26

Int2: 32.41 (35) I2-I3: 22.77 (51) 0.99

Int3: 55.18 (47) I3-I4: 35.65 (28) 1.66

Int4: 1:30.83 (35) I4-I5: 12.41 (16) 2.47

Int5: 1:43.24 (34) I5-Fin: 18.04 (37) 2.45

Fin: 2:01.28 (36) 3.36 Avg: 102.1795.36

38 41 MONNEY Alexis SUI
Stoeckli

Int1: 11.93 (60) I1-I2: 20.98 (53) 0.46

Int2: 32.91 (58) I2-I3: 22.18 (22) 1.49

Int3: 55.09 (41) I3-I4: 35.78 (33) 1.57

Int4: 1:30.87 (37) I4-I5: 12.76 (42) 2.51

Int5: 1:43.63 (42) I5-Fin: 17.75 (24) 2.84

Fin: 2:01.38 (38) 3.46 Avg: 102.0998.12

39 30 GOLDBERG Jared USA
Rossignol

Int1: 11.97 (61) I1-I2: 20.57 (28) 0.50

Int2: 32.54 (42) I2-I3: 22.65 (49) 1.12

Int3: 55.19 (49) I3-I4: 35.62 (27) 1.67

Int4: 1:30.81 (34) I4-I5: 12.63 (33) 2.45

Int5: 1:43.44 (38) I5-Fin: 17.97 (35) 2.65

Fin: 2:01.41 (39) 3.49 Avg: 102.0698.94
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5th Men's Downhill MON 26 DEC 2022

Start Time 11:30

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2022/23

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS BY RANK 1ST TRAINING

Bormio (ITA)

Number of Competitors: 65 Number of NSAs: 13

Rank Bib Name
NSA

Pos Time Rank Pos Time Rank

Positions Partials Difference

Time  Dist.(m)

Speed

Pos.  (km/h)  RankSki Code

40 47 ROEA Henrik NOR
Nordica

Int1: 11.72 (29) I1-I2: 20.89 (51) 0.25

Int2: 32.61 (45) I2-I3: 22.36 (35) 1.19

Int3: 54.97 (40) I3-I4: 36.39 (49) 1.45

Int4: 1:31.36 (45) I4-I5: 12.60 (32) 3.00

Int5: 1:43.96 (45) I5-Fin: 17.53 (11) 3.17

Fin: 2:01.49 (40) 3.57 Avg: 101.99101.14

41 5 GANONG Travis USA
Atomic

Int1: 11.81 (43) I1-I2: 20.85 (46) 0.34

Int2: 32.66 (46) I2-I3: 22.78 (52) 1.24

Int3: 55.44 (54) I3-I4: 35.86 (37) 1.92

Int4: 1:31.30 (42) I4-I5: 12.77 (43) 2.94

Int5: 1:44.07 (48) I5-Fin: 17.71 (22) 3.28

Fin: 2:01.78 (41) 3.86 Avg: 101.75109.10

42 65 ALLIOD Benjamin Jacques ITA
Rossignol

* Int1: 11.59 (10) I1-I2: 20.18 (8) 0.12

Int2: 31.77 (7) I2-I3: 22.50 (44) 0.35

Int3: 54.27 (21) I3-I4: 0.75

Int4: I4-I5:
Int5: I5-Fin:
Fin: 2:01.82 (42) 3.90 Avg: 101.72110.19

43 36 MOLTENI Nicolo ITA
Head

Int1: 11.83 (47) I1-I2: 20.88 (50) 0.36

Int2: 32.71 (48) I2-I3: 22.19 (25) 1.29

Int3: 54.90 (38) I3-I4: 35.80 (35) 1.38

Int4: 1:30.70 (30) I4-I5: 12.67 (38) 2.34

Int5: 1:43.37 (37) I5-Fin: 18.47 (53) 2.58

Fin: 2:01.84 (43) 3.92 Avg: 101.70110.74

44 9 HINTERMANN Niels SUI
Atomic

Int1: 11.81 (43) I1-I2: 20.29 (13) 0.34 Sp1 122.08 (6)

Int2: 32.10 (20) I2-I3: 22.07 (14) 0.68 Sp2 122.28 (3)

Int3: 54.17 (15) I3-I4: 35.66 (29) 0.65

Int4: 1:29.83 (19) I4-I5: 12.90 (48) 1.47

Int5: 1:42.73 (28) I5-Fin: 19.13 (59) 1.94

Fin: 2:01.86 (44) 3.94 Avg: 101.68111.29

45 59 HAASER Raphael AUT
Fischer

Int1: 11.57 (6) I1-I2: 20.58 (29) 0.10

Int2: 32.15 (24) I2-I3: 22.40 (37) 0.73

Int3: 54.55 (28) I3-I4: 36.22 (46) 1.03

Int4: 1:30.77 (32) I4-I5: 12.85 (45) 2.41

Int5: 1:43.62 (41) I5-Fin: 18.36 (50) 2.83

Fin: 2:01.98 (45) 4.06 Avg: 101.58114.56

46 3 COCHRAN-SIEGLE Ryan USA
Head

Int1: 12.16 (64) I1-I2: 20.66 (35) 0.69

Int2: 32.82 (54) I2-I3: 22.42 (38) 1.40

Int3: 55.24 (50) I3-I4: 35.60 (26) 1.72

Int4: 1:30.84 (36) I4-I5: 12.51 (22) 2.48

Int5: 1:43.35 (36) I5-Fin: 18.69 (57) 2.56

Fin: 2:02.04 (46) 4.12 Avg: 101.53116.20

47 42 PFIFFNER Marco LIE Int1: 11.87 (55) I1-I2: 20.83 (45) 0.40

Int2: 32.70 (47) I2-I3: 22.46 (41) 1.28

Int3: 55.16 (46) I3-I4: 36.18 (45) 1.64

Int4: 1:31.34 (44) I4-I5: 12.65 (36) 2.98

Int5: 1:43.99 (46) I5-Fin: 18.13 (41) 3.20

Fin: 2:02.12 (47) 4.20 Avg: 101.47118.38
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5th Men's Downhill MON 26 DEC 2022

Start Time 11:30

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2022/23

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS BY RANK 1ST TRAINING

Bormio (ITA)

Number of Competitors: 65 Number of NSAs: 13

Rank Bib Name
NSA

Pos Time Rank Pos Time Rank

Positions Partials Difference

Time  Dist.(m)

Speed

Pos.  (km/h)  RankSki Code

48 29 CATER Martin SLO
Salomon

Int1: 11.86 (53) I1-I2: 20.98 (53) 0.39

Int2: 32.84 (55) I2-I3: 22.29 (28) 1.42

Int3: 55.13 (44) I3-I4: 36.34 (48) 1.61

Int4: 1:31.47 (46) I4-I5: 12.64 (35) 3.11

Int5: 1:44.11 (49) I5-Fin: 18.24 (44) 3.32

Fin: 2:02.35 (48) 4.43 Avg: 101.28124.63

49 58 NEGOMIR Kyle USA
Atomic

Int1: 11.80 (38) I1-I2: 20.64 (33) 0.33

Int2: 32.44 (37) I2-I3: 22.17 (20) 1.02

Int3: 54.61 (30) I3-I4: 36.98 (51) 1.09

Int4: 1:31.59 (47) I4-I5: 12.71 (41) 3.23

Int5: 1:44.30 (51) I5-Fin: 18.11 (39) 3.51

Fin: 2:02.41 (49) 4.49 Avg: 101.23126.25

50 38 MORSE Sam USA
Fischer

Int1: 11.71 (26) I1-I2: 21.16 (59) 0.24

Int2: 32.87 (56) I2-I3: 22.49 (42) 1.45

Int3: 55.36 (52) I3-I4: 35.94 (39) 1.84

Int4: 1:31.30 (42) I4-I5: 12.85 (45) 2.94

Int5: 1:44.15 (50) I5-Fin: 18.27 (47) 3.36

Fin: 2:02.42 (50) 4.50 Avg: 101.22126.52

51 31 PINTURAULT Alexis FRA
Head

Int1: 11.91 (58) I1-I2: 21.47 (61) 0.44

Int2: 33.38 (62) I2-I3: 22.45 (39) 1.96

Int3: 55.83 (58) I3-I4: 36.10 (43) 2.31

Int4: 1:31.93 (51) I4-I5: 12.57 (28) 3.57

Int5: 1:44.50 (52) I5-Fin: 17.96 (34) 3.71

Fin: 2:02.46 (51) 4.54 Avg: 101.19127.61

51 20 BENNETT Bryce USA
Fischer

Int1: 11.92 (59) I1-I2: 20.86 (47) 0.45 Sp1 117.89 (16)

Int2: 32.78 (51) I2-I3: 22.89 (54) 1.36 Sp2 115.32 (15)

Int3: 55.67 (57) I3-I4: 35.55 (23) 2.15

Int4: 1:31.22 (41) I4-I5: 12.57 (28) 2.86

Int5: 1:43.79 (44) I5-Fin: 18.67 (56) 3.00

Fin: 2:02.46 (51) 4.54 Avg: 101.19127.61

53 35 CHABLOZ Yannick SUI
Nordica

Int1: 11.57 (6) I1-I2: 21.15 (58) 0.10

Int2: 32.72 (50) I2-I3: 22.79 (53) 1.30

Int3: 55.51 (55) I3-I4: 36.28 (47) 1.99

Int4: 1:31.79 (50) I4-I5: 12.93 (50) 3.43

Int5: 1:44.72 (58) I5-Fin: 17.88 (30) 3.93

Fin: 2:02.60 (53) 4.68 Avg: 101.07131.39

54 67 BRENCE Christoph GER
Atomic

Int1: 11.83 (47) I1-I2: 20.37 (21) 0.36

Int2: 32.20 (25) I2-I3: 23.16 (57) 0.78

Int3: 55.36 (52) I3-I4: 1.84

Int4: I4-I5:
Int5: 1:44.58 (53) I5-Fin: 18.15 (42) 3.79

Fin: 2:02.73 (54) 4.81 Avg: 100.96134.90

55 51 GAUER Nico LIE
Salomon

Int1: 11.82 (45) I1-I2: 20.51 (25) 0.35

Int2: 32.33 (28) I2-I3: 23.02 (56) 0.91

Int3: 55.35 (51) I3-I4: 36.39 (49) 1.83

Int4: 1:31.74 (49) I4-I5: 12.87 (47) 3.38

Int5: 1:44.61 (54) I5-Fin: 18.17 (43) 3.82

Fin: 2:02.78 (55) 4.86 Avg: 100.92136.24
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5th Men's Downhill MON 26 DEC 2022

Start Time 11:30

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2022/23

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS BY RANK 1ST TRAINING

Bormio (ITA)

Number of Competitors: 65 Number of NSAs: 13

Rank Bib Name
NSA

Pos Time Rank Pos Time Rank

Positions Partials Difference

Time  Dist.(m)

Speed

Pos.  (km/h)  RankSki Code

56 53 ARVIDSSON Erik USA
Head

Int1: 11.69 (24) I1-I2: 20.11 (5) 0.22

Int2: 31.80 (8) I2-I3: 22.51 (45) 0.38

Int3: 54.31 (25) I3-I4: 37.93 (52) 0.79

Int4: 1:32.24 (53) I4-I5: 12.46 (21) 3.88

Int5: 1:44.70 (56) I5-Fin: 18.24 (44) 3.91

Fin: 2:02.94 (56) 5.02 Avg: 100.79140.55

57 54 FOSSLAND Markus Nordgaard NOR
Atomic

Int1: 11.83 (47) I1-I2: 20.74 (41) 0.36

Int2: 32.57 (44) I2-I3: 23.44 (59) 1.15

Int3: 56.01 (59) I3-I4: 36.17 (44) 2.49

Int4: 1:32.18 (52) I4-I5: 12.91 (49) 3.82

Int5: 1:45.09 (59) I5-Fin: 17.89 (31) 4.30

Fin: 2:02.98 (57) 5.06 Avg: 100.76141.62

58 60 PLOIER Andreas AUT
Fischer

Int1: 11.78 (36) I1-I2: 20.74 (41) 0.31 Sp1 118.04 (15)

Int2: 32.52 (41) I2-I3: 22.32 (31) 1.10 Sp2 117.42 (13)

Int3: 54.84 (34) I3-I4: 1.32

Int4: I4-I5:
Int5: 1:44.69 (55) I5-Fin: 19.27 (60) 3.90

Fin: 2:03.96 (58) 6.04 Avg: 99.96167.71

59 40 METTLER Josua SUI
Dynastar

Int1: 11.80 (38) I1-I2: 21.11 (57) 0.33

Int2: 32.91 (58) I2-I3: 22.68 (50) 1.49

Int3: 55.59 (56) I3-I4: 36.01 (41) 2.07

Int4: 1:31.60 (48) I4-I5: 13.10 (52) 3.24

Int5: 1:44.70 (56) I5-Fin: 19.27 (60) 3.91

Fin: 2:03.97 (59) 6.05 Avg: 99.95167.98

60 68 SZOLLOS Barnabas ISR
Kaestle

Int1: 11.71 (26) I1-I2: 21.10 (56) 0.24

Int2: 32.81 (52) I2-I3: 23.47 (60) 1.39

Int3: 56.28 (60) I3-I4: 2.76

Int4: I4-I5:
Int5: 1:45.70 (60) I5-Fin: 18.31 (49) 4.91

Fin: 2:04.01 (60) 6.09 Avg: 99.92169.03

61 16 STRIEDINGER Otmar AUT
Salomon

Int1: 11.84 (50) I1-I2: 20.30 (14) 0.37 Sp1 120.52 (12)

Int2: 32.14 (23) I2-I3: 22.96 (55) 0.72 Sp2 118.70 (12)

Int3: 55.10 (42) I3-I4: 35.77 (32) 1.58

Int4: 1:30.87 (37) I4-I5: 13.15 (53) 2.51

Int5: 1:44.02 (47) I5-Fin: 20.28 (63) 3.23

Fin: 2:04.30 (61) 6.38 Avg: 99.69176.67

62 70 RADAMUS River USA
Rossignol

* Int1: 11.66 (20) I1-I2: 21.67 (62) 0.19

Int2: 33.33 (61) I2-I3: 1.91

Int3: I3-I4:
Int4: I4-I5:
Int5: 1:46.88 (61) I5-Fin: 18.75 (58) 6.09

Fin: 2:05.63 (62) 7.71 Avg: 98.63211.24

63 66 BENDIK Martin SVK
Atomic

Int1: 11.84 (50) I1-I2: 21.32 (60) 0.37 Sp1 116.12 (17)

Int2: 33.16 (60) I2-I3: 23.38 (58) 1.74

Int3: 56.54 (61) I3-I4: 3.02

Int4: I4-I5:
Int5: 1:47.23 (62) I5-Fin: 18.49 (54) 6.44

Fin: 2:05.72 (63) 7.80 Avg: 98.56213.55
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5th Men's Downhill MON 26 DEC 2022

Start Time 11:30

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2022/23

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS BY RANK 1ST TRAINING

Bormio (ITA)

Number of Competitors: 65 Number of NSAs: 13

Rank Bib Name
NSA

Pos Time Rank Pos Time Rank

Positions Partials Difference

Time  Dist.(m)

Speed

Pos.  (km/h)  RankSki Code

64 26 ALLEGRE Nils FRA
Salomon

Int1: 12.08 (63) I1-I2: 23.67 (63) 0.61

Int2: 35.75 (63) I2-I3: 23.71 (61) 4.33

Int3: 59.46 (62) I3-I4: 38.80 (53) 5.94

Int4: 1:38.26 (54) I4-I5: 14.21 (55) 9.90

Int5: 1:52.47 (63) I5-Fin: 20.04 (62) 11.68

Fin: 2:12.51 (64) 14.59 Avg: 93.51378.98

65 24 MUZATON Maxence FRA
Rossignol

Int1: 12.45 (65) I1-I2: 24.08 (64) 0.98

Int2: 36.53 (64) I2-I3: 24.08 (62) 5.11

Int3: 1:00.61 (63) I3-I4: 38.92 (54) 7.09

Int4: 1:39.53 (55) I4-I5: 14.10 (54) 11.17

Int5: 1:53.63 (64) I5-Fin: 21.55 (64) 12.84

Fin: 2:15.18 (65) 17.26 Avg: 91.66439.48

Intermediate Time Positions : Int. 1 = Inter1 Int. 2 = Inter2 Int. 3 = Inter3

Int. 4 = Inter4 Int. 5 = Inter5

Speed Measurement Positions : Sp 1 = Speed 1 Sp 2 = Speed 2 Sp 3 = Speed 3

Legend:

* Gate(s) missed Avg Average Dist.(m) Distance in metres Fin Finish
Int Intermediate Ix Intermediate x Pos. Intermediate or speed position
Sp Speed trap
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5th Men's Downhill MON 26 DEC 2022

Start Time 11:30

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2022/23

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS BY BIB 1ST TRAINING

Bormio (ITA)

Number of Competitors: 70 Number of NSAs: 13

Bib Name
NSA

Pos Time Rank Pos Time Rank

Positions Partials Difference

Time  Dist.(m)

Speed

Pos.  (km/h)  RankSki Code

 1 MARSAGLIA Matteo ITA
Fischer

Int1: 11.68 (24) I1-I2: 20.69 (38) 0.21

Int2: 32.37 (34) I2-I3: 21.90 (4) 0.95

Int3: 54.27 (21) I3-I4: 35.78 (33) 0.75

Int4: 1:30.05 (22) I4-I5: 12.42 (17) 1.69

Int5: 1:42.47 (23) I5-Fin: 17.26 (2) 1.68

Fin: 1:59.73 (17) 1.81 Avg: 103.4952.03

 2 ROGENTIN Stefan SUI
Fischer

Int1: 11.90 (59) I1-I2: 20.91 (53) 0.43

Int2: 32.81 (53) I2-I3: 22.33 (32) 1.39

Int3: 55.14 (45) I3-I4: 35.27 (15) 1.62

Int4: 1:30.41 (27) I4-I5: 12.36 (14) 2.05

Int5: 1:42.77 (29) I5-Fin: 18.24 (44) 1.98

Fin: 2:01.01 (30) 3.09 Avg: 102.4087.89

 3 COCHRAN-SIEGLE Ryan USA
Head

Int1: 12.16 (66) I1-I2: 20.66 (36) 0.69

Int2: 32.82 (55) I2-I3: 22.42 (38) 1.40

Int3: 55.24 (50) I3-I4: 35.60 (26) 1.72

Int4: 1:30.84 (36) I4-I5: 12.51 (22) 2.48

Int5: 1:43.35 (36) I5-Fin: 18.69 (57) 2.56

Fin: 2:02.04 (46) 4.12 Avg: 101.53116.20

 4 SCHWAIGER Dominik GER
Head

Int1: 11.78 (38) I1-I2: 0.31

Int2: I2-I3:
Int3: 55.11 (43) I3-I4: 35.58 (25) 1.59

Int4: 1:30.69 (29) I4-I5: 12.34 (9) 2.33

Int5: 1:43.03 (33) I5-Fin: 18.11 (39) 2.24

Fin: 2:01.14 (32) 3.22 Avg: 102.2991.49

 5 GANONG Travis USA
Atomic

Int1: 11.81 (45) I1-I2: 20.85 (47) 0.34

Int2: 32.66 (47) I2-I3: 22.78 (52) 1.24

Int3: 55.44 (54) I3-I4: 35.86 (37) 1.92

Int4: 1:31.30 (42) I4-I5: 12.77 (43) 2.94

Int5: 1:44.07 (48) I5-Fin: 17.71 (22) 3.28

Fin: 2:01.78 (41) 3.86 Avg: 101.75109.10

 6 KRIECHMAYR Vincent AUT
Head

Int1: 11.48 (2) I1-I2: 20.62 (32) 0.01

Int2: 32.10 (21) I2-I3: 22.08 (17) 0.68

Int3: 54.18 (16) I3-I4: 34.95 (7) 0.66

Int4: 1:29.13 (10) I4-I5: 12.22 (6) 0.77

Int5: 1:41.35 (9) I5-Fin: 18.36 (50) 0.56

Fin: 1:59.71 (15) 1.79 Avg: 103.5151.47

 7 PARIS Dominik ITA
Nordica

Int1: 11.59 (12) I1-I2: 19.83 (1) 0.12

Int2: 31.42 (1) I2-I3: 22.10 (18) 0.00

Int3: 53.52 (1) I3-I4: 35.22 (11) 0.00

Int4: 1:28.74 (4) I4-I5: 12.63 (33) 0.38

Int5: 1:41.37 (10) I5-Fin: 17.72 (23) 0.58

Fin: 1:59.09 (11) 1.17 Avg: 104.0533.82
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5th Men's Downhill MON 26 DEC 2022
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AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2022/23
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Number of Competitors: 70 Number of NSAs: 13

Bib Name
NSA

Pos Time Rank Pos Time Rank

Positions Partials Difference

Time  Dist.(m)

Speed

Pos.  (km/h)  RankSki Code

 8 HEMETSBERGER Daniel AUT
Fischer

Int1: 11.73 (33) I1-I2: 20.32 (17) 0.26

Int2: 32.05 (19) I2-I3: 21.91 (6) 0.63

Int3: 53.96 (10) I3-I4: 35.50 (20) 0.44

Int4: 1:29.46 (14) I4-I5: 12.68 (39) 1.10

Int5: 1:42.14 (17) I5-Fin: 17.54 (12) 1.35

Fin: 1:59.68 (14) 1.76 Avg: 103.5450.62

 9 HINTERMANN Niels SUI
Atomic

Int1: 11.81 (45) I1-I2: 20.29 (14) 0.34 Sp1 122.08 (6)

Int2: 32.10 (21) I2-I3: 22.07 (14) 0.68 Sp2 122.28 (3)

Int3: 54.17 (15) I3-I4: 35.66 (29) 0.65

Int4: 1:29.83 (19) I4-I5: 12.90 (48) 1.47

Int5: 1:42.73 (28) I5-Fin: 19.13 (59) 1.94

Fin: 2:01.86 (44) 3.94 Avg: 101.68111.29

 10 KILDE Aleksander Aamodt NOR
Atomic

Int1: 11.55 (5) I1-I2: 20.13 (7) 0.08 Sp1 121.42 (8)

Int2: 31.68 (6) I2-I3: 22.07 (14) 0.26 Sp2 119.73 (9)

Int3: 53.75 (4) I3-I4: 34.98 (8) 0.23

Int4: 1:28.73 (3) I4-I5: 12.12 (2) 0.37

Int5: 1:40.85 (5) I5-Fin: 18.37 (52) 0.06

Fin: 1:59.22 (12) 1.30 Avg: 103.9437.53

 11 CRAWFORD James CAN
Head

Int1: 11.80 (40) I1-I2: 20.21 (12) 0.33 Sp1 121.08 (10)

Int2: 32.01 (18) I2-I3: 21.90 (4) 0.59 Sp2 122.59 (1)

Int3: 53.91 (8) I3-I4: 34.91 (5) 0.39

Int4: 1:28.82 (5) I4-I5: 12.00 (1) 0.46

Int5: 1:40.82 (3) I5-Fin: 17.36 (8) 0.03

Fin: 1:58.18 (2) 0.26 Avg: 104.857.57

 12 ODERMATT Marco SUI
Stoeckli

Int1: 11.64 (18) I1-I2: 20.69 (38) 0.17 Sp1 120.04 (13)

Int2: 32.33 (29) I2-I3: 21.94 (7) 0.91 Sp2 119.95 (8)

Int3: 54.27 (21) I3-I4: 34.67 (2) 0.75

Int4: 1:28.94 (7) I4-I5: 12.33 (8) 0.58

Int5: 1:41.27 (7) I5-Fin: 18.56 (55) 0.48

Fin: 1:59.83 (18) 1.91 Avg: 103.4154.86

 13 CLAREY Johan FRA
Head

Int1: 11.64 (18) I1-I2: 19.92 (2) 0.17

Int2: 31.56 (2) I2-I3: 21.98 (10) 0.14

Int3: 53.54 (2) I3-I4: 34.82 (4) 0.02

Int4: 1:28.36 (1) I4-I5: 12.45 (19) 0.00

Int5: 1:40.81 (2) I5-Fin: 17.75 (24) 0.02

Fin: 1:58.56 (5) 0.64 Avg: 104.5118.58

 14 MAYER Matthias AUT
Head

Int1: 11.64 (18) I1-I2: 19.94 (3) 0.17 Sp1 122.13 (5)

Int2: 31.58 (4) I2-I3: 22.07 (14) 0.16 Sp2 120.80 (5)

Int3: 53.65 (3) I3-I4: 35.17 (9) 0.13

Int4: 1:28.82 (5) I4-I5: 12.19 (4) 0.46

Int5: 1:41.01 (6) I5-Fin: 17.46 (10) 0.22

Fin: 1:58.47 (4) 0.55 Avg: 104.5915.98

 15 FEUZ Beat SUI
Head

Int1: I1-I2:
Int2: I2-I3:
Int3: I3-I4:
Int4: I4-I5:
Int5: I5-Fin:
Fin: DNS Avg:
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 16 STRIEDINGER Otmar AUT
Salomon

Int1: 11.84 (52) I1-I2: 20.30 (15) 0.37 Sp1 120.52 (12)

Int2: 32.14 (24) I2-I3: 22.96 (55) 0.72 Sp2 118.70 (12)

Int3: 55.10 (42) I3-I4: 35.77 (32) 1.58

Int4: 1:30.87 (37) I4-I5: 13.15 (53) 2.51

Int5: 1:44.02 (47) I5-Fin: 20.28 (63) 3.23

Fin: 2:04.30 (61) 6.38 Avg: 99.69176.67

 17 BAUMANN Romed GER
Salomon

Int1: 11.59 (12) I1-I2: 20.33 (18) 0.12 Sp1 121.64 (7)

Int2: 31.92 (14) I2-I3: 22.17 (20) 0.50 Sp2 116.46 (14)

Int3: 54.09 (13) I3-I4: 35.36 (17) 0.57

Int4: 1:29.45 (13) I4-I5: 12.35 (11) 1.09

Int5: 1:41.80 (15) I5-Fin: 17.85 (28) 1.01

Fin: 1:59.65 (13) 1.73 Avg: 103.5649.77

 18 FERSTL Josef GER
Head

Int1: 11.77 (37) I1-I2: 20.21 (12) 0.30

Int2: 31.98 (16) I2-I3: 22.29 (28) 0.56

Int3: 54.27 (21) I3-I4: 35.30 (16) 0.75

Int4: 1:29.57 (15) I4-I5: 12.68 (39) 1.21

Int5: 1:42.25 (19) I5-Fin: 17.61 (17) 1.46

Fin: 1:59.86 (19) 1.94 Avg: 103.3855.71

 19 CASSE Mattia ITA
Rossignol

Int1: 11.56 (6) I1-I2: 20.00 (4) 0.09 Sp1 122.58 (3)

Int2: 31.56 (2) I2-I3: 22.34 (33) 0.14 Sp2 120.80 (5)

Int3: 53.90 (6) I3-I4: 35.22 (11) 0.38

Int4: 1:29.12 (9) I4-I5: 12.42 (17) 0.76

Int5: 1:41.54 (12) I5-Fin: 17.35 (5) 0.75

Fin: 1:58.89 (7) 0.97 Avg: 104.2228.08

 20 BENNETT Bryce USA
Fischer

Int1: 11.92 (61) I1-I2: 20.86 (48) 0.45 Sp1 117.89 (16)

Int2: 32.78 (52) I2-I3: 22.89 (54) 1.36 Sp2 115.32 (15)

Int3: 55.67 (57) I3-I4: 35.55 (23) 2.15

Int4: 1:31.22 (41) I4-I5: 12.57 (28) 2.86

Int5: 1:43.79 (44) I5-Fin: 18.67 (56) 3.00

Fin: 2:02.46 (51) 4.54 Avg: 101.19127.61

 21 INNERHOFER Christof ITA
Rossignol

Int1: 11.69 (26) I1-I2: 20.39 (24) 0.22 Sp1 120.83 (11)

Int2: 32.08 (20) I2-I3: 21.85 (1) 0.66 Sp2 122.35 (2)

Int3: 53.93 (9) I3-I4: 34.68 (3) 0.41

Int4: 1:28.61 (2) I4-I5: 12.18 (3) 0.25

Int5: 1:40.79 (1) I5-Fin: 17.13 (1) 0.00

Fin: 1:57.92 (1) 0.00 Avg: 105.080.00

 22 THEAUX Adrien FRA
Head

Int1: 11.80 (40) I1-I2: 20.31 (16) 0.33

Int2: 32.11 (23) I2-I3: 22.11 (19) 0.69

Int3: 54.22 (18) I3-I4: 34.91 (5) 0.70

Int4: 1:29.13 (10) I4-I5: 12.54 (26) 0.77

Int5: 1:41.67 (13) I5-Fin: 17.34 (4) 0.88

Fin: 1:59.01 (8) 1.09 Avg: 104.1231.52

 23 ALEXANDER Cameron CAN
Rossignol

Int1: 11.86 (55) I1-I2: 20.38 (23) 0.39 Sp1 124.48 (2)

Int2: 32.24 (28) I2-I3: 0.82

Int3: I3-I4:
Int4: 1:31.15 (40) I4-I5: 12.38 (15) 2.79

Int5: 1:43.53 (40) I5-Fin: 17.55 (13) 2.74

Fin: 2:01.08 (31) 3.16 Avg: 102.3489.83
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 24 MUZATON Maxence FRA
Rossignol

Int1: 12.45 (67) I1-I2: 24.08 (65) 0.98

Int2: 36.53 (65) I2-I3: 24.08 (62) 5.11

Int3: 1:00.61 (63) I3-I4: 38.92 (54) 7.09

Int4: 1:39.53 (55) I4-I5: 14.10 (54) 11.17

Int5: 1:53.63 (64) I5-Fin: 21.55 (64) 12.84

Fin: 2:15.18 (65) 17.26 Avg: 91.66439.48

 25 SEJERSTED Adrian Smiseth NOR
Atomic

Int1: 11.68 (24) I1-I2: 20.19 (10) 0.21

Int2: 31.87 (11) I2-I3: 22.35 (34) 0.45

Int3: 54.22 (18) I3-I4: 36.07 (42) 0.70

Int4: 1:30.29 (25) I4-I5: 12.53 (25) 1.93

Int5: 1:42.82 (31) I5-Fin: 17.31 (3) 2.03

Fin: 2:00.13 (25) 2.21 Avg: 103.1563.32

 26 ALLEGRE Nils FRA
Salomon

Int1: 12.08 (65) I1-I2: 23.67 (64) 0.61

Int2: 35.75 (64) I2-I3: 23.71 (61) 4.33

Int3: 59.46 (62) I3-I4: 38.80 (53) 5.94

Int4: 1:38.26 (54) I4-I5: 14.21 (55) 9.90

Int5: 1:52.47 (63) I5-Fin: 20.04 (62) 11.68

Fin: 2:12.51 (64) 14.59 Avg: 93.51378.98

 27 HROBAT Miha SLO
Atomic

Int1: 11.80 (40) I1-I2: 20.71 (41) 0.33 Sp1 119.68 (14)

Int2: 32.51 (41) I2-I3: 21.97 (9) 1.09 Sp2 120.96 (4)

Int3: 54.48 (27) I3-I4: 35.23 (13) 0.96

Int4: 1:29.71 (16) I4-I5: 12.51 (22) 1.35

Int5: 1:42.22 (18) I5-Fin: 17.76 (26) 1.43

Fin: 1:59.98 (20) 2.06 Avg: 103.2859.10

 28 BAILET Matthieu FRA
Head

Int1: 11.49 (3) I1-I2: 0.02

Int2: I2-I3:
Int3: I3-I4:
Int4: I4-I5:
Int5: I5-Fin:
Fin: DNF Avg:

 29 CATER Martin SLO
Salomon

Int1: 11.86 (55) I1-I2: 20.98 (54) 0.39

Int2: 32.84 (56) I2-I3: 22.29 (28) 1.42

Int3: 55.13 (44) I3-I4: 36.34 (48) 1.61

Int4: 1:31.47 (46) I4-I5: 12.64 (35) 3.11

Int5: 1:44.11 (49) I5-Fin: 18.24 (44) 3.32

Fin: 2:02.35 (48) 4.43 Avg: 101.28124.63

 30 GOLDBERG Jared USA
Rossignol

Int1: 11.97 (63) I1-I2: 20.57 (29) 0.50

Int2: 32.54 (43) I2-I3: 22.65 (49) 1.12

Int3: 55.19 (49) I3-I4: 35.62 (27) 1.67

Int4: 1:30.81 (34) I4-I5: 12.63 (33) 2.45

Int5: 1:43.44 (38) I5-Fin: 17.97 (35) 2.65

Fin: 2:01.41 (39) 3.49 Avg: 102.0698.94

 31 PINTURAULT Alexis FRA
Head

Int1: 11.91 (60) I1-I2: 21.47 (62) 0.44

Int2: 33.38 (63) I2-I3: 22.45 (39) 1.96

Int3: 55.83 (58) I3-I4: 36.10 (43) 2.31

Int4: 1:31.93 (51) I4-I5: 12.57 (28) 3.57

Int5: 1:44.50 (52) I5-Fin: 17.96 (34) 3.71

Fin: 2:02.46 (51) 4.54 Avg: 101.19127.61
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 32 MEILLARD Loic SUI
Rossignol

Int1: 11.74 (36) I1-I2: 20.70 (40) 0.27

Int2: 32.44 (38) I2-I3: 22.18 (22) 1.02

Int3: 54.62 (31) I3-I4: 35.50 (20) 1.10

Int4: 1:30.12 (23) I4-I5: 12.35 (11) 1.76

Int5: 1:42.47 (23) I5-Fin: 17.56 (14) 1.68

Fin: 2:00.03 (22) 2.11 Avg: 103.2360.51

 33 GIEZENDANNER Blaise FRA
Atomic

Int1: 11.73 (33) I1-I2: 20.68 (37) 0.26

Int2: 32.41 (36) I2-I3: 22.77 (51) 0.99

Int3: 55.18 (47) I3-I4: 35.65 (28) 1.66

Int4: 1:30.83 (35) I4-I5: 12.41 (16) 2.47

Int5: 1:43.24 (34) I5-Fin: 18.04 (37) 2.45

Fin: 2:01.28 (36) 3.36 Avg: 102.1795.36

 34 SEGER Brodie CAN
Atomic

Int1: 11.71 (28) I1-I2: 20.63 (33) 0.24

Int2: 32.34 (31) I2-I3: 22.54 (47) 0.92

Int3: 54.88 (35) I3-I4: 35.41 (19) 1.36

Int4: 1:30.29 (25) I4-I5: 12.34 (9) 1.93

Int5: 1:42.63 (26) I5-Fin: 17.92 (32) 1.84

Fin: 2:00.55 (27) 2.63 Avg: 102.7975.09

 35 CHABLOZ Yannick SUI
Nordica

Int1: 11.57 (8) I1-I2: 21.15 (59) 0.10

Int2: 32.72 (51) I2-I3: 22.79 (53) 1.30

Int3: 55.51 (55) I3-I4: 36.28 (47) 1.99

Int4: 1:31.79 (50) I4-I5: 12.93 (50) 3.43

Int5: 1:44.72 (58) I5-Fin: 17.88 (30) 3.93

Fin: 2:02.60 (53) 4.68 Avg: 101.07131.39

 36 MOLTENI Nicolo ITA
Head

Int1: 11.83 (49) I1-I2: 20.88 (51) 0.36

Int2: 32.71 (49) I2-I3: 22.19 (25) 1.29

Int3: 54.90 (38) I3-I4: 35.80 (35) 1.38

Int4: 1:30.70 (30) I4-I5: 12.67 (38) 2.34

Int5: 1:43.37 (37) I5-Fin: 18.47 (53) 2.58

Fin: 2:01.84 (43) 3.92 Avg: 101.70110.74

 37 READ Jeffrey CAN
Atomic

Int1: 11.72 (31) I1-I2: 20.64 (34) 0.25

Int2: 32.36 (33) I2-I3: 22.45 (39) 0.94

Int3: 54.81 (33) I3-I4: 35.98 (40) 1.29

Int4: 1:30.79 (33) I4-I5: 12.52 (24) 2.43

Int5: 1:43.31 (35) I5-Fin: 17.97 (35) 2.52

Fin: 2:01.28 (36) 3.36 Avg: 102.1795.36

 38 MORSE Sam USA
Fischer

Int1: 11.71 (28) I1-I2: 21.16 (60) 0.24

Int2: 32.87 (57) I2-I3: 22.49 (42) 1.45

Int3: 55.36 (52) I3-I4: 35.94 (39) 1.84

Int4: 1:31.30 (42) I4-I5: 12.85 (45) 2.94

Int5: 1:44.15 (50) I5-Fin: 18.27 (47) 3.36

Fin: 2:02.42 (50) 4.50 Avg: 101.22126.52

 39 ROULIN Gilles SUI
Head

Int1: 11.85 (54) I1-I2: 20.86 (48) 0.38

Int2: 32.71 (49) I2-I3: 22.18 (22) 1.29

Int3: 54.89 (36) I3-I4: 35.55 (23) 1.37

Int4: 1:30.44 (28) I4-I5: 12.35 (11) 2.08

Int5: 1:42.79 (30) I5-Fin: 17.92 (32) 2.00

Fin: 2:00.71 (29) 2.79 Avg: 102.6579.56
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 40 METTLER Josua SUI
Dynastar

Int1: 11.80 (40) I1-I2: 21.11 (58) 0.33

Int2: 32.91 (59) I2-I3: 22.68 (50) 1.49

Int3: 55.59 (56) I3-I4: 36.01 (41) 2.07

Int4: 1:31.60 (48) I4-I5: 13.10 (52) 3.24

Int5: 1:44.70 (56) I5-Fin: 19.27 (60) 3.91

Fin: 2:03.97 (59) 6.05 Avg: 99.95167.98

 41 MONNEY Alexis SUI
Stoeckli

Int1: 11.93 (62) I1-I2: 20.98 (54) 0.46

Int2: 32.91 (59) I2-I3: 22.18 (22) 1.49

Int3: 55.09 (41) I3-I4: 35.78 (33) 1.57

Int4: 1:30.87 (37) I4-I5: 12.76 (42) 2.51

Int5: 1:43.63 (42) I5-Fin: 17.75 (24) 2.84

Fin: 2:01.38 (38) 3.46 Avg: 102.0998.12

 42 PFIFFNER Marco LIE Int1: 11.87 (57) I1-I2: 20.83 (46) 0.40

Int2: 32.70 (48) I2-I3: 22.46 (41) 1.28

Int3: 55.16 (46) I3-I4: 36.18 (45) 1.64

Int4: 1:31.34 (44) I4-I5: 12.65 (36) 2.98

Int5: 1:43.99 (46) I5-Fin: 18.13 (41) 3.20

Fin: 2:02.12 (47) 4.20 Avg: 101.47118.38

 43 THOMPSON Broderick CAN
Head

Int1: 11.56 (6) I1-I2: 20.86 (48) 0.09

Int2: 32.42 (37) I2-I3: 22.54 (47) 1.00

Int3: 54.96 (39) I3-I4: 35.23 (13) 1.44

Int4: 1:30.19 (24) I4-I5: 12.20 (5) 1.83

Int5: 1:42.39 (22) I5-Fin: 17.87 (29) 1.60

Fin: 2:00.26 (26) 2.34 Avg: 103.0466.97

 44 KRYENBUEHL Urs SUI
Fischer

Int1: 11.98 (64) I1-I2: 20.56 (28) 0.51

Int2: 32.54 (43) I2-I3: 22.01 (12) 1.12

Int3: 54.55 (28) I3-I4: 35.39 (18) 1.03

Int4: 1:29.94 (21) I4-I5: 12.57 (28) 1.58

Int5: 1:42.51 (25) I5-Fin: 18.04 (37) 1.72

Fin: 2:00.55 (27) 2.63 Avg: 102.7975.09

 45 MURISIER Justin SUI
Head

Int1: 11.73 (33) I1-I2: 20.75 (44) 0.26

Int2: 32.48 (40) I2-I3: 21.89 (3) 1.06

Int3: 54.37 (26) I3-I4: 34.64 (1) 0.85

Int4: 1:29.01 (8) I4-I5: 12.29 (7) 0.65

Int5: 1:41.30 (8) I5-Fin: 17.57 (16) 0.51

Fin: 1:58.87 (6) 0.95 Avg: 104.2427.51

 46 NEUMAYER Christopher AUT Int1: I1-I2:
Int2: I2-I3:
Int3: I3-I4:
Int4: I4-I5:
Int5: I5-Fin:
Fin: DNS Avg:

 47 ROEA Henrik NOR
Nordica

Int1: 11.72 (31) I1-I2: 20.89 (52) 0.25

Int2: 32.61 (46) I2-I3: 22.36 (35) 1.19

Int3: 54.97 (40) I3-I4: 36.39 (49) 1.45

Int4: 1:31.36 (45) I4-I5: 12.60 (32) 3.00

Int5: 1:43.96 (45) I5-Fin: 17.53 (11) 3.17

Fin: 2:01.49 (40) 3.57 Avg: 101.99101.14
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 48 von APPEN Henrik CHI
Head

Int1: 11.82 (47) I1-I2: 20.58 (30) 0.35

Int2: 32.40 (35) I2-I3: 22.49 (42) 0.98

Int3: 54.89 (36) I3-I4: 35.81 (36) 1.37

Int4: 1:30.70 (30) I4-I5: 12.77 (43) 2.34

Int5: 1:43.47 (39) I5-Fin: 17.68 (21) 2.68

Fin: 2:01.15 (33) 3.23 Avg: 102.2891.77

 49 SCHULLER Victor FRA
Atomic

Int1: 11.49 (3) I1-I2: 20.12 (6) 0.02

Int2: 31.61 (5) I2-I3: 0.19

Int3: I3-I4:
Int4: I4-I5:
Int5: I5-Fin:
Fin: DNF Avg:

 50 BABINSKY Stefan AUT
Head

Int1: 11.61 (16) I1-I2: 20.20 (11) 0.14

Int2: 31.81 (10) I2-I3: 22.24 (26) 0.39

Int3: 54.05 (12) I3-I4: 35.74 (30) 0.53

Int4: 1:29.79 (18) I4-I5: 12.54 (26) 1.43

Int5: 1:42.33 (20) I5-Fin: 17.78 (27) 1.54

Fin: 2:00.11 (24) 2.19 Avg: 103.1762.76

 51 GAUER Nico LIE
Salomon

Int1: 11.82 (47) I1-I2: 20.51 (26) 0.35

Int2: 32.33 (29) I2-I3: 23.02 (56) 0.91

Int3: 55.35 (51) I3-I4: 36.39 (49) 1.83

Int4: 1:31.74 (49) I4-I5: 12.87 (47) 3.38

Int5: 1:44.61 (54) I5-Fin: 18.17 (43) 3.82

Fin: 2:02.78 (55) 4.86 Avg: 100.92136.24

 52 SCHIEDER Florian ITA
Atomic

Int1: 11.58 (11) I1-I2: 20.17 (8) 0.11

Int2: 31.75 (7) I2-I3: 22.36 (35) 0.33

Int3: 54.11 (14) I3-I4: 35.74 (30) 0.59

Int4: 1:29.85 (20) I4-I5: 13.07 (51) 1.49

Int5: 1:42.92 (32) I5-Fin: 18.28 (48) 2.13

Fin: 2:01.20 (34) 3.28 Avg: 102.2493.15

 53 ARVIDSSON Erik USA
Head

Int1: 11.69 (26) I1-I2: 20.11 (5) 0.22

Int2: 31.80 (9) I2-I3: 22.51 (45) 0.38

Int3: 54.31 (25) I3-I4: 37.93 (52) 0.79

Int4: 1:32.24 (53) I4-I5: 12.46 (21) 3.88

Int5: 1:44.70 (56) I5-Fin: 18.24 (44) 3.91

Fin: 2:02.94 (56) 5.02 Avg: 100.79140.55

 54 FOSSLAND Markus Nordgaard NOR
Atomic

Int1: 11.83 (49) I1-I2: 20.74 (42) 0.36

Int2: 32.57 (45) I2-I3: 23.44 (59) 1.15

Int3: 56.01 (59) I3-I4: 36.17 (44) 2.49

Int4: 1:32.18 (52) I4-I5: 12.91 (49) 3.82

Int5: 1:45.09 (59) I5-Fin: 17.89 (31) 4.30

Fin: 2:02.98 (57) 5.06 Avg: 100.76141.62

 55 ZAZZI Pietro ITA
Salomon

Int1: 11.64 (18) I1-I2: 20.35 (21) 0.17

Int2: 31.99 (17) I2-I3: 22.04 (13) 0.57

Int3: 54.03 (11) I3-I4: 35.20 (10) 0.51

Int4: 1:29.23 (12) I4-I5: 12.45 (19) 0.87

Int5: 1:41.68 (14) I5-Fin: 17.35 (5) 0.89

Fin: 1:59.03 (9) 1.11 Avg: 104.1032.10
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5th Men's Downhill MON 26 DEC 2022

Start Time 11:30

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2022/23

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS BY BIB 1ST TRAINING

Bormio (ITA)

Number of Competitors: 70 Number of NSAs: 13

Bib Name
NSA

Pos Time Rank Pos Time Rank

Positions Partials Difference

Time  Dist.(m)

Speed

Pos.  (km/h)  RankSki Code

 56 SCHUETTER Julian AUT
Atomic

Int1: 11.62 (17) I1-I2: 20.33 (18) 0.15

Int2: 31.95 (15) I2-I3: 22.30 (30) 0.53

Int3: 54.25 (20) I3-I4: 35.52 (22) 0.73

Int4: 1:29.77 (17) I4-I5: 12.58 (31) 1.41

Int5: 1:42.35 (21) I5-Fin: 17.67 (19) 1.56

Fin: 2:00.02 (21) 2.10 Avg: 103.2460.22

 57 FRANZONI Giovanni ITA
Rossignol

Int1: 11.89 (58) I1-I2: 21.01 (56) 0.42

Int2: 32.90 (58) I2-I3: 22.28 (27) 1.48

Int3: 55.18 (47) I3-I4: 35.86 (37) 1.66

Int4: 1:31.04 (39) I4-I5: 12.65 (36) 2.68

Int5: 1:43.69 (43) I5-Fin: 17.56 (14) 2.90

Fin: 2:01.25 (35) 3.33 Avg: 102.2094.53

 58 NEGOMIR Kyle USA
Atomic

Int1: 11.80 (40) I1-I2: 20.64 (34) 0.33

Int2: 32.44 (38) I2-I3: 22.17 (20) 1.02

Int3: 54.61 (30) I3-I4: 36.98 (51) 1.09

Int4: 1:31.59 (47) I4-I5: 12.71 (41) 3.23

Int5: 1:44.30 (51) I5-Fin: 18.11 (39) 3.51

Fin: 2:02.41 (49) 4.49 Avg: 101.23126.25

 59 HAASER Raphael AUT
Fischer

Int1: 11.57 (8) I1-I2: 20.58 (30) 0.10

Int2: 32.15 (25) I2-I3: 22.40 (37) 0.73

Int3: 54.55 (28) I3-I4: 36.22 (46) 1.03

Int4: 1:30.77 (32) I4-I5: 12.85 (45) 2.41

Int5: 1:43.62 (41) I5-Fin: 18.36 (50) 2.83

Fin: 2:01.98 (45) 4.06 Avg: 101.58114.56

 60 PLOIER Andreas AUT
Fischer

Int1: 11.78 (38) I1-I2: 20.74 (42) 0.31 Sp1 118.04 (15)

Int2: 32.52 (42) I2-I3: 22.32 (31) 1.10 Sp2 117.42 (13)

Int3: 54.84 (34) I3-I4: 1.32

Int4: I4-I5:
Int5: 1:44.69 (55) I5-Fin: 19.27 (60) 3.90

Fin: 2:03.96 (58) 6.04 Avg: 99.96167.71

 61 FRESQUET Adrien FRA
Head

Int1: 11.47 (1) I1-I2: 20.44 (25) 0.00

Int2: 31.91 (12) I2-I3: 21.94 (7) 0.49

Int3: 53.85 (5) I3-I4: 0.33

Int4: I4-I5:
Int5: 1:40.84 (4) I5-Fin: 17.35 (5) 0.05

Fin: 1:58.19 (3) 0.27 Avg: 104.847.86

 62 SARRAZIN Cyprien FRA
Rossignol

* Int1: 11.59 (12) I1-I2: 20.75 (44) 0.12 Sp1 121.22 (9)

Int2: 32.34 (31) I2-I3: 21.85 (1) 0.92 Sp2 120.50 (7)

Int3: 54.19 (17) I3-I4: 0.67

Int4: I4-I5:
Int5: 1:42.05 (16) I5-Fin: 17.67 (19) 1.26

Fin: 1:59.72 (16) 1.80 Avg: 103.5051.75

 63 FRANZOSO Matteo ITA
Atomic

Int1: 11.67 (23) I1-I2: 20.54 (27) 0.20 Sp1 122.49 (4)

Int2: 32.21 (27) I2-I3: 22.53 (46) 0.79 Sp2 119.54 (11)

Int3: 54.74 (32) I3-I4: 1.22

Int4: I4-I5:
Int5: 1:42.71 (27) I5-Fin: 17.36 (8) 1.92

Fin: 2:00.07 (23) 2.15 Avg: 103.2061.63
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5th Men's Downhill MON 26 DEC 2022

Start Time 11:30

AUDI FIS SKI WORLD CUP 2022/23

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS BY BIB 1ST TRAINING

Bormio (ITA)

Number of Competitors: 70 Number of NSAs: 13

Bib Name
NSA

Pos Time Rank Pos Time Rank

Positions Partials Difference

Time  Dist.(m)

Speed

Pos.  (km/h)  RankSki Code

 64 HACKER Felix AUT
Atomic

Int1: 11.57 (8) I1-I2: 20.34 (20) 0.10 Sp1 125.12 (1)

Int2: 31.91 (12) I2-I3: 21.99 (11) 0.49 Sp2 119.62 (10)

Int3: 53.90 (6) I3-I4: 0.38

Int4: I4-I5:
Int5: 1:41.41 (11) I5-Fin: 17.62 (18) 0.62

Fin: 1:59.03 (9) 1.11 Avg: 104.1032.10

 65 ALLIOD Benjamin Jacques ITA
Rossignol

* Int1: 11.59 (12) I1-I2: 20.18 (9) 0.12

Int2: 31.77 (8) I2-I3: 22.50 (44) 0.35

Int3: 54.27 (21) I3-I4: 0.75

Int4: I4-I5:
Int5: I5-Fin:
Fin: 2:01.82 (42) 3.90 Avg: 101.72110.19

 66 BENDIK Martin SVK
Atomic

Int1: 11.84 (52) I1-I2: 21.32 (61) 0.37 Sp1 116.12 (17)

Int2: 33.16 (61) I2-I3: 23.38 (58) 1.74

Int3: 56.54 (61) I3-I4: 3.02

Int4: I4-I5:
Int5: 1:47.23 (62) I5-Fin: 18.49 (54) 6.44

Fin: 2:05.72 (63) 7.80 Avg: 98.56213.55

 67 BRENCE Christoph GER
Atomic

Int1: 11.83 (49) I1-I2: 20.37 (22) 0.36

Int2: 32.20 (26) I2-I3: 23.16 (57) 0.78

Int3: 55.36 (52) I3-I4: 1.84

Int4: I4-I5:
Int5: 1:44.58 (53) I5-Fin: 18.15 (42) 3.79

Fin: 2:02.73 (54) 4.81 Avg: 100.96134.90

 68 SZOLLOS Barnabas ISR
Kaestle

Int1: 11.71 (28) I1-I2: 21.10 (57) 0.24

Int2: 32.81 (53) I2-I3: 23.47 (60) 1.39

Int3: 56.28 (60) I3-I4: 2.76

Int4: I4-I5:
Int5: 1:45.70 (60) I5-Fin: 18.31 (49) 4.91

Fin: 2:04.01 (60) 6.09 Avg: 99.92169.03

 69 FEURSTEIN Lukas AUT
Head

Int1: I1-I2:
Int2: I2-I3:
Int3: I3-I4:
Int4: I4-I5:
Int5: I5-Fin:
Fin: DNS Avg:

 70 RADAMUS River USA
Rossignol

* Int1: 11.66 (22) I1-I2: 21.67 (63) 0.19

Int2: 33.33 (62) I2-I3: 1.91

Int3: I3-I4:
Int4: I4-I5:
Int5: 1:46.88 (61) I5-Fin: 18.75 (58) 6.09

Fin: 2:05.63 (62) 7.71 Avg: 98.63211.24

Intermediate Time Positions : Int. 1 = Inter1 Int. 2 = Inter2 Int. 3 = Inter3

Int. 4 = Inter4 Int. 5 = Inter5

Speed Measurement Positions : Sp 1 = Speed 1 Sp 2 = Speed 2 Sp 3 = Speed 3

Legend:

* Gate(s) missed Avg Average Dist.(m) Distance in metres DNF Did Not Finish
DNS Did Not Start Fin Finish Int Intermediate Ix Intermediate x
Pos. Intermediate or speed position Sp Speed trap
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